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WELCOME TO HRD AUCTION ROOMS LTD

OUR AUCTION ROOMS ARE SITUATED JUST OFF BRADING HIGH STREET,
BEHIND THE OLD WAXWORKS AND ARE ACCESSIBLE VIA QUAY LANE. THERE
ARE DIRECTION SIGNS AT THE JUNCTION OF QUAY LANE AND THE HIGH
STREET. CARS CAN BE PARKED IN THE LARGE PUBLIC CAR PARK NEAR ST
MARY'S CHURCH.

TRAVEL BY ROAD:
From PORTSMOUTH, take the 'Wightlink' car ferry to Fishbourne and then drive to
Brading via Ryde. From SOUTHAMPTON, take the 'Red Funnel ' car ferry to East
Cowes and then drive to Brading via Ryde.

TRAVEL BY RAIL:
London Waterloo to Portsmouth Harbour, then take the 'Wightlink' passenger
catamaran to Ryde, and train to Brading. The saleroom is only a short distance from
Brading station.



LOT 1

                       Please note all lots are subject to a buyers premium of 20% inc VAT

FROM A DECEASED ESTATE - A Skoda Fabia SE VRS TDI 5 door hatchback,
90,000 miles -  registration HW07 EDU, MOT until Sept 2021, Taxed until May 2021

Guide £200-300

LOT 2 FROM A DECEASED ESTATE - A Nissan Micra Acenta 1.2, 5 door hatchback, First
registered in 2012, Automatic with only 12,000 miles on the clock, Reg No - HW12
KTJ, Brand new battery fitted

Guide
£3,000-4,000

LOT 3 FROM A DECEASED ESTATE - A 2012 Skoda Fabia Hatchback 1.2 12V SE, 5 door
manual car in red, Reg HW62 LKD, 23,000 miles only. No tax or MOT

Guide
£2,800-3,500

LOT 4 FROM A DECEASED ESTATE - A Perodua Myvi automatic car in silver, Reg HW10
CFN, low mileage - 28,000 miles, No Tax or MOT- Brand new battery fitted

Guide
£1,000-1,500

LOT 5 A green painted aluminum garden table and two chairs Guide £30-40
LOT 6 An Oriental style hardwood bench Guide £70-100
LOT 7 An original artwork relating to The Isle of Wight including Carisbrooke Castle and

other
Guide £30-50

LOT 8 A mahogany five drawer cabinet for restoration, together with two bedroom chairs Guide £30-40
LOT 9 A pair of French style armchairs Guide £20-30
LOT 10 An Edwardian mahogany pot cupboard Guide £10-20
LOT 11 An inlaid Edwardian armchair together with a nursing chair Guide £30-40
LOT 12 A Victorian pine dresser with three drawers below Guide £40-60
LOT 13 A Victorian armchair with button back and turned front supports Guide £30-40
LOT 14 A decorative wrought iron ceiling light Guide £30-50
LOT 15 WILLIAM KNELL - oil on board of fishing vessels in rough sea, signed lower left -

29cm x 60cm
Guide £100-200

LOT 16 WILLIAM GARTHWAITE - oil on board of fishing vessels in rough seas - The Bay
and Town of Berwick-on-Tweed, signed and dated 1872 with label to reverse - 28cm
x 52cm

Guide £300-400

LOT 17 WILLIAM KNELL - oil on board of three masted vessel in rough seas off the coast,
signed lower left - 29cm x 58cm

Guide £100-200

LOT 18 An antique oval gilt wall mirror together with four pictures including Bonchurch pond
scene

Guide £30-50

LOT 19 A pair of inlaid Edwardian bedroom chairs Guide £20-30
LOT 20 A pair of antique circular pub tables with decorative wrought iron bases Guide £70-100
LOT 21 A folding dolls deckchair together with an unusual faux bamboo and wooden folding

child's chair
Guide £40-60

LOT 22 A 19th century mahogany fold over games table Guide £40-60
LOT 23 A nest of three inlaid occasional tables Guide £50-80
LOT 24 Various ephemera including 1863 Moore's Almanack and other Guide £30-50
LOT 25 A pair of decorative antique brass and cut glass gimbled wall lights Guide £50-80
LOT 26 A Barrister's cloak by Stanley Ley, London, together with an embroidered sampler Guide £40-60
LOT 27 A Limited Edition bronze study of 'The Otter' by Michael Rizzello with certificate Guide £80-100
LOT 28 A 19th century mahogany writing desk with five drawers to the front Guide £40-60
LOT 29 A selection of old Chinese backgammon disc with dice shakers Guide £80-120
LOT 30 J HARRIS - An oil on canvas still life of fruit, signed and dated 1882 - 28cm x 24cm Guide £70-100
LOT 31 A reproduction Admiral Fitzroy barometer Guide £30-50
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LOT 32 An elegant 19th century small proportioned satinwood display cabinet with mirrored
back and glazed door - height 138cms, width 76cms

Guide £500-800

LOT 33 WILLIAM HOUGH (fl 1857 - 1894) - a watercolour still life with fruit on Victorian
gothic cupboard, having original Bourne Gallery label to the reverse, signed lower
left - 40cm x 50cm

Guide £400-600

LOT 34 A Victorian two drawer desk with green leather top together with side chair Guide £40-60
LOT 35 A decanter and set of sixteen glasses Guide £20-30
LOT 36 A large ceramic Polar bear - 40cms high, together with a ceramic Bull Guide £30-40
LOT 37 A Victorian walnut and burr walnut Davenport desk with four drawers to the side,

fitted interior and raised stationery box
Guide £100-200

LOT 38 A Victorian oak hall chair Guide £30-40
LOT 39 A white metal antique hanging incense burner Guide £40-60
LOT 40 A Durst DA 900 photographic enlarger, together with a part telescope and mount Guide £50-80
LOT 41 An antique chest of two large drawers Guide £30-40
LOT 42 Three rosewood side chairs Guide £30-40
LOT 43 A retro metal clothes rack in the form of a female shape Guide £30-50
LOT 44 A Victorian mahogany chest of two short and three long graduated drawers Guide £40-60
LOT 45 A set of Griffin & George Ltd laboratory scales with cased weights Guide £30-50
LOT 46 A period oak panelled coffer with carved front - 110cms Guide £100-200
LOT 47 A reproduction canterbury together with a reproduction circular tilt-top table Guide £30-40
LOT 48 A decorative cream painted marble top hall stand Guide £80-120
LOT 49 A large wooden model of the vessel Eegon's - 150cms Guide £80-120
LOT 50 An inlaid wall barometer/thermometer Guide £30-40
LOT 51 K ADAMS - oil on panel of Dutch street scene - 39cm x 49cm Guide £150-250
LOT 52 A treadle Singer sewing machine in oak case with original fitments and manual Guide £20-40
LOT 53 A French five drawer chest on carved cabriole supports Guide £70-100
LOT 54 An antique French cream painted chest of three long drawers Guide £40-60
LOT 55 An antique chest of drawers Guide £30-40
LOT 56 A Victorian mahogany chest of two short and three long graduated drawers Guide £50-80
LOT 57 A mahogany half-round hall table Guide £30-40
LOT 58 A Satsuma vase - height 38cms, together with other Imari vases Guide £30-40
LOT 59 A Victorian wrought iron and brass bedstead Guide £50-80
LOT 60 An antique mahogany extending dining table on turned supports with leaves -

280cm x 126cm
Guide £80-120

LOT 61 An antique oval breakfast table Guide £40-60
LOT 62 A set of six 19th century dining chairs Guide £50-80
LOT 63 GISELE OSGOOD - oil on canvas of winter landscape - 60cm x 50cm Guide £30-50
LOT 64 An early 19th century circular dining table with gadrooned edge and shaped support

- 128cm diameter
Guide £200-300

LOT 65 A set of six 19th century dining chairs on turned supports Guide £100-200
LOT 66 A selection of old football programmes including Leicester City vs Manchester

United, Final tie and others
Guide £30-40
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LOT 67 A pair of two tier walnut occasional tables Guide £30-40
LOT 68 A Victorian slate and marble mantel clock by T.M Taylor - 28cms high Guide £30-40
LOT 69 A Royal Copenhagen vase with floral decoration - 28cms high, together with a

smaller ditto
Guide £40-60

LOT 70 An early coloured engraving after PARR, together with etchings by Aidan Kirkpatrick
Studio and other pictures

Guide £40-60

LOT 71 A profusely inlaid Indian chest of two short and three long drawers - 110cms wide Guide £200-300
LOT 72 The matching dressing table with two drawers to the front and stretcher below -

125cms
Guide £200-300

LOT 73 The matching inlaid armchair Guide £100-200
LOT 74 The matching pair of inlaid bedroom cabinets with single drawer and cupboard

below
Guide £100-150

LOT 75 A mahogany cased eight day Grandfather clock, having moon phase arch dial and
eight bell and four bell mechanism - 225cms high

Guide £200-400

LOT 76 A Middle Eastern style rug with geometric border - 210cm x 200cm Guide £40-60
LOT 77 An antique rug with geometric centre medallion - 276cm x 145cm, together with an

antique Middle Eastern rug for restoration
Guide £40-60

LOT 78 An antique mahogany drop leaf table - 160cm x 107cm Guide £40-60
LOT 79 An antique mahogany cupboard - width 93cm, height 95cm Guide £40-60
LOT 80 An antique wooden pond yacht on stand - 104cms high Guide £40-60
LOT 81 A Victorian mahogany extending diming table on turned supports, having three

leaves
Guide £100-150

LOT 82 A set of four Victorian dining chairs Guide £40-60
LOT 83 A J H Steward of London microscope in fitted carrying case Guide £50-80
LOT 84 A rustic 'tree trunk' coffee table Guide £50-80
LOT 85 A small antique oak chest - 50cm x 50cm Guide £40-60
LOT 86 The History of The Isle of Wight by Sir Richard Worsley - reprint Guide £30-50
LOT 87 An antique pine chest of drawers Guide £40-60
LOT 88 An antique side table with single drawer Guide £20-30
LOT 89 A set of antique brass scales Guide £30-50
LOT 90 Various collectable Brook Bond tea cards Guide £20-30
LOT 91 An early John Ogilby hand coloured map of the road from Gloucester to

Montgomery
Guide £20-30

LOT 92 An antique small proportioned chest of four graduated drawers with herringbone
inlay - 78cms wide

Guide £70-100

LOT 93 A 19th century mahogany chest of two short and three long graduated drawers -
94cms

Guide £50-80

LOT 94 SIDNEY CURNOW VOSPER - watercolour entitled 'Descent from the Cross'
together with one other watercolour

Guide £30-40

LOT 95 A clock movement by William Wady of Twickenham Guide £70-100
LOT 96 A carved Edwardian cylinder fronted coal purdonium with drawers Guide £80-120
LOT 97 An Edwardian writing desk with brown leather top Guide £40-60
LOT 98 An antique bisque head doll with mark SFBJ Paris - 48cms Guide £50-80
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LOT 99 A box with engraved brass top 'Captain Lyons HMS Madagascar' together with naval
buttons and ephemera

Guide £50-80

LOT 100 ERIC BURROWS - oil on board of Bonchurch Pond - 50cm x 40cm Guide £50-80
LOT 101 A pair of 10cm high silver candlesticks, together with a cigar lighter Guide £40-60
LOT 102 A pair of silver sauce boats, Birmingham 1963 Guide £120-160
LOT 103 A 19cm diameter silver footed bowl with Chester hallmark Guide £70-100
LOT 104 A two handled silver trophy with Birmingham hallmark - 22cm diameter Guide £70-100
LOT 105 A silver tea pot with fluted design and Chester hallmark Guide £80-120
LOT 106 A silver photo frame together with silver flatware Guide £50-80
LOT 107 A selection of silver flatware including teaspoons Guide £40-60
LOT 108 A pair of silver table salts with blue glass liner and spoons, Turner's New Bond

Street, London
Guide £100-200

LOT 109 Silver sugar tongs etc Guide £50-80
LOT 110 A selection of silver flatware including caddy spoons Guide £70-100
LOT 111 Two silver miniature trophy's together with a cream jug Guide £40-60
LOT 112 Fourteen silver teaspoons Guide £80-120
LOT 113 A pair of silver 'crown' menu holders together with napkin rings Guide £40-60
LOT 114 A silver pin dish together with pin dish etc Guide £40-60
LOT 115 A gold bracelet together with silver bangle etc Guide £40-60
LOT 116 A silver salver with Sheffield hallmark - 21cm diameter Guide £70-100
LOT 117 A pair of silver miniature trophy's and propelling pencil Guide £30-50
LOT 118 A compensated altimeter
LOT 119 A yellow metal bangle Guide £40-60
LOT 120 A silver footed bowl, London hallmark - 11cm diameter Guide £40-60
LOT 121 An Indian Chakkar Quoit, steel with gold inlay, depicting lions and tigers hunting -

18cm diameter
Guide £200-300

LOT 122 A pair of 10cm high silver salt and pepper pots Guide £40-60
LOT 123 A silver toddy ladle with horn handle together with two others Guide £70-100
LOT 124 A pair of 13cm diameter silver and glass coasters Guide £40-60
LOT 125 A pair of Georgian silver basting spoons, London hallmark - 29cms long Guide £70-100
LOT 126 A selection of Georgian and other silver table spoons and other Guide £70-100
LOT 127 A silver cream jug, spectacle case etc Guide £50-80
LOT 128 A pair of 13.5cm high silver candlesticks, together with a silver goblet Guide £70-100
LOT 129 An attractive antique ladies beadwork evening bag Guide £50-80
LOT 130 'Pagan Innocence' by K F Wong, together with a ladies white metal belt Guide £50-80
LOT 131 Knife rests, meat skewers etc Guide £40-60
LOT 132 A Victorian pier cabinet with gilt mounts Guide £70-100
LOT 133 An antique mantel clock with striking movement Guide £50-80
LOT 134 An antique wall clock Guide £20-30
LOT 135 An antique wall clock, eagle surmount - 100cms Guide £40-60
LOT 136 A selection of collectable Victorian and other linen and lace Guide £40-60
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LOT 137 A Chinese umbrella stand with dragon mount - 54cms high Guide £30-50
LOT 138 A Geographia 10 inch terrestrial globe on bakelite stand - 36cms high Guide £50-80
LOT 139 A Chinese display cabinet with cupboard below - width 96cm Guide £80-120
LOT 140 H De Balzac - various volumes including 'The Lilly of the Valley' and others Guide £40-60
LOT 141 A bronze figure of ganache - 24cms high, together with a metal bust of goddess Guide £50-80
LOT 142 A large Isle of Wight pottery 21cm diameter bowl, together with an Isle of Wight

Glass globular vase
Guide £70-100

LOT 143 An antique carved Indian marriage chest - 128cm x 60cm Guide £100-200
LOT 144 A Chinese style cabinet with carved doors and drawer fronts - 98cms high Guide £70-100
LOT 145 A carved Indian chest with sliding door - width 68cms Guide £40-60
LOT 146 A Georgian mahogany bureau with inlaid fitted interior and two short and three long

drawers below - 112cms
Guide £100-200

LOT 147 Rome Antique Notitia - Antiquities of Rome in two parts by Basil Kennett, 1713 with
various plates, together with The Life of Erasmus by Samuel Knight and Julii
Caesaris Et Aliorum De Bellis

Guide £150-200

LOT 148 A Waterford cut glass desk lamp - 36cms high Guide £50-80
LOT 149 An Edwardian style reproduction bookcase Guide £60-90
LOT 150 A selection of Waterford and other cut glass crystal contained on three shelves Guide £70-100
LOT 151 Various volumes including La Fortune De Sir Julius Levy Guide £30-40
LOT 152 A commemorative America's Cup Jubilee picture 2001, bearing signatures - 70cm x

70cm
Guide £40-60

LOT 153 An oil on canvas of country bridge scene, together with an artists proof of Cotswold
barn

Guide £40-60

LOT 154 A Japanese painting by Hasegawa Settan of Chinese hero and henchman bearing
signature - 85cm x 38cm

Guide £100-200

LOT 155 An Edwardian dressing table together with an inlaid wine table Guide £40-60
LOT 156 A Victorian mahogany chest of two short and three long graduated drawers Guide £50-80
LOT 157 A selection of boxed Hornby locomotives and wagons together with accessories Guide £50-80
LOT 158 G D Arul Raj - watercolour entitled 'Rest' with label to reverse and signature bottom

right - 24cm x 33cm
Guide £40-60

LOT 159 A carved Oriental wooden panel depicting family scene = 60cm x 48cm Guide £30-40
LOT 160 An antique striking mantel clock - 54cms high Guide £50-80
LOT 161 An antique inlaid rectangular occasional table Guide £20-30
LOT 162 A Victorian mahogany chest of two short and three long graduated drawers Guide £50-80
LOT 163 An antique slate and marble mantel clock with visible escapement - 34cms high Guide £40-60
LOT 164 A pair of carved soapstone Dogs of Fo - 17cms high Guide £20-30
LOT 165 A nest of tables together with a country stool Guide £20-30
LOT 166 A pair of decorative oak framed wall mirrors Guide £30-40
LOT 167 A Royal Copenhagen Kangaroo together with Owl and Polar Bear Guide £30-50
LOT 168 A Royal Copenhagen 'Sleeping cat' together with four others Guide £30-50
LOT 169 Three Royal Crown Derby paperweights, together with a Royal Copenhagen sheep

ornament
Guide £30-50

LOT 170 A Royal Crown Derby owl paperweight together with three others and an Isle of
Wight Glass bird

Guide £30-50
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LOT 171 A selection of carved ivory horses with stands Guide £30-50
LOT 172 A selection of costume jewellery Guide £20-30
LOT 173 A Tiffany & Co silver bracelet in original box together with three other pieces of

Tiffany & Co jewellery
Guide £50-80

LOT 174 A Royal Crown Derby bird paperweight together with four others Guide £30-50
LOT 175 A Royal Crown Derby puffin paperweight together with three others Guide £30-50
LOT 176 An old Persian glazed tile - 20cm x 13cm Guide £40-60
LOT 177 A Vulcon Minor child's sewing machine together with other collectables Guide £30-50
LOT 178 A Clarice Cliff 'Rodanthe' plate - 28cms Guide £30-40
LOT 179 Various collectables including brooches, ring etc Guide £40-60
LOT 180 A Royal Copenhagen penguin ornament together with four others Guide £30-50
LOT 181 A selection of Beswick fox and hound ornaments Guide £30-40
LOT 182 A Royal Copenhagen plate together with mermaid and other Guide £30-40
LOT 183 A Royal Copenhagen fox and cub ornament together with three others Guide £40-60
LOT 184 A Royal Copenhagen dove ornament together with two others Guide £30-50
LOT 185 An old Japanese cricket cage, Tsuba, Meji period Japenese fan dagger etc Guide £80-120
LOT 186 An album of GB collectable postage stamps (Queen Victoria to Queen Elizabeth)

including one pennies and other
Guide £15-20

LOT 187 Various albums containing First Day covers together with a selection of stamp
albums

Guide £50-80

LOT 188 Various sewing collectables (tray not included) Guide £40-60
LOT 189 Collectable American commemorative coinage together with a selection of Maundy

coins
Guide £40-60

LOT 190 Four GB presentation coin sets Guide £40-60
LOT 191 A carriage clock for restoration together with silver bladed fruit knife Guide £30-40
LOT 192 A Liberty ladies silk scarf in original packaging Guide £50-80
LOT 193 Four stamp book albums GB and World Guide £50-80
LOT 194 Aviation related postcards together with one other album Guide £30-40
LOT 195 An old album bearing large collection of topographical and social history postcards,

India and Ceylon 1900-1920
Guide £50-80

LOT 196 An album bearing large collection of topographical and humorous postcards of
Ireland 1900-1930

Guide £50-80

LOT 197 An album bearing large collection of topographical and social history postcards of
France 1900-1920

Guide £30-50

LOT 198 Three albums containing GB high denomination stamps, packs and booklets Guide £30-40
LOT 199 Stamp collection, Papa New Guinea and other held in album stock cards together

with loose
Guide £30-40

LOT 200 Various collectable coinage - GB and other Guide £30-40
LOT 201 Various collectable coinage and British bank notes Guide £50-80
LOT 202 Old Isle of Wight books containing various engravings including Brannon's Graphic

Delineations and Richard Worsley etc
Guide £40-60

LOT 203 A boxed penny collection Guide £20-30
LOT 204 Various collectable coinage including crowns and other in wooden box and metal tin Guide £40-60
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LOT 205 Four albums bearing a large collection of Players, Wills's and other cigarette cards,
military uniforms, footballers etc

Guide £20-40

LOT 206 A large collection of First Day covers Guide £50-80
LOT 207 Collectable GB stamps in sheet format Guide £20-30
LOT 208 An album of Kensitas silk flower cigarette cards Guide £40-60
LOT 209 Various albums containing various stamps from around the World Guide £40-60
LOT 210 A selection of Royal Doulton and other figurines Guide £30-50
LOT 211 A folding map of London, published by Charles Knight Guide £30-50
LOT 212 A box containing collectable coinage and old bank notes Guide £30-40
LOT 213 A Royal Doulton figure 'The Foaming Quart' HN2162, together with other Doulton

figures
Guide £40-60

LOT 214 A selection of silver plated ware, together with silver cream jug Guide £30-40
LOT 215 A selection of Royal Doulton figurines including 'Off to School' and others Guide £40-60
LOT 216 A Waterford 'Colleen' pattern decanter and jug, together with a small vase Guide £40-60
LOT 217 A Royal Copenhagen seal ornament together with three others Guide £30-50
LOT 218 A Royal Copenhagen pin dish with 'duck' surmount, together with four other items of

Royal Copenhagen
Guide £40-60

LOT 219 A Royal Copenhagen jardiniÃ¨re with flower decoration, together with three others Guide £30-40
LOT 220 A bohemian glass dressing table set, comprising of three matching bottles and tray -

having engraved decoration, the tray measuring 33cm x 34cm, each bottle
measuring 16.5cms high - circa 1900

Guide £80-120

LOT 221 Royal Copenhagen bird ornaments and others Guide £40-60
LOT 222 A Beswick Stag ornament together with three others Guide £30-50
LOT 223 A Royal Doulton character jug, 'King Arthur and Guinevere' Limited Edition number

1459, together with three others
Guide £30-50

LOT 224 A Globe Wernicke bookcase Guide £200-300
LOT 225 A boxed Lima electric trainset Guide £30-50
LOT 226 A Georgian mahogany small proportioned bachelor's chest with brushing slide and

four graduated drawers below - width 69cms, height 76cms
Guide £150-250

LOT 227 A Chinese hardwood plant stand Guide £50-80
LOT 228 Subbuteo Club Edition (boxed) together with accessories Guide £40-60
LOT 229 A Victorian mahogany chest of three long drawers Guide £40-60
LOT 230 A country drop leaf table Guide £10-20
LOT 231 A oval Satsuma vase together with three other satsuma vases and a restored green

glazed 56cm high Oriental vase
Guide £50-80

LOT 232 A Royal Dux figure of Water Carrier #2245 - 47cm high Guide £100-150
LOT 233 A set of Griffin & George Ltd laboratory scales with weights Guide £40-60
LOT 234 A Victorian mahogany cabinet with marble top and mirrored doors - 120cms Guide £80-120
LOT 235 A 'Catalogue De Collection Des Art' 2003 in presentation box - many pictures by

Japanese artists
Guide £20-40

LOT 236 John Ruskin - 'Modern Painters' in five volumes - 2nd Edition 1892, bound in white
vellum with gilt tooling

Guide £50-80

LOT 237 A Chinese bronze incense burner - Chien Lung seal mark - 15cms high Guide £70-100
LOT 238 A Napalise bronze Phur-Pa, 29cms Guide £50-80
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LOT 239 A Chinese calligraphy ink stone - 27cm x 19cm Guide £40-60
LOT 240 An old cast metal railway plaque '21 Tonnes 1948' - 28cm x 16cm Guide £30-40
LOT 241 A Regency rosewood bookcase with two drawers below - width 154cms, height

110cms
Guide £200-300

LOT 242 A Field & Co of Birmingham microscope with lenses and fitted carrying case Guide £50-80
LOT 243 A Victorian cylinder music box, playing eight aires, the box measuring 57cms Guide £80-120
LOT 244 An old shot flask together with chamber stick Guide £20-30
LOT 245 Four Royal Doulton character jugs including 'The Sleuth' D6631 Guide £30-50
LOT 246 Four Royal Doulton character jugs including 'City Gent' D6815 Guide £30-50
LOT 247 Four Royal Doulton character jugs including 'The March Hare' D6776 Guide £30-50
LOT 248 Four Royal Doulton character jugs including 'The Clown' D6834 Guide £30-50
LOT 249 An antique painted wooden rocking horse, standing 118cms high and 130cms long Guide £150-250
LOT 250 A Moorcroft jug with tube line decoration, Limited Edition by Goodwin with box -

24cms high
Guide £80-150

LOT 251 A Limited Edition Moorcroft Pottery jar an cover with Royal Horticultural Society
mark to base, tube lined floral decoration - 15.5cms high

Guide £70-100

LOT 252 A Moorcroft Pottery vase with W M mark to base - 10cms high Guide £50-80
LOT 253 A large early 20th century Moorcroft Macintyre 'Prunus' design, made for Liberty &

Co - 30cms high
Guide £200-300

LOT 254 A Moorcroft Pottery vase with tube line decoration - 16cms high with box Guide £50-80
LOT 255 A Moorcroft Macintyre Pottery vase with tube line floral decoration - 19cms high Guide £100-200
LOT 256 A Moorcroft Pottery jug with 'grape' design - 16cms high Guide £70-100
LOT 257 A Moorcroft Pottery vase with floral tube line decoration - 15.5cms high Guide £50-80
LOT 258 A Moorcroft Pottery bowl and cover - 13cm diameter with box Guide £70-100
LOT 259 A Moorcroft Pottery jar and cover, Limited Edition 'Loves Labours Lost' - 15cms high

with box
Guide £200-300

LOT 260 A slender Moorcroft Pottery vase, Limited Edition with signature to base - 31cms
high

Guide £100-150

LOT 261 An early Moorcroft Macintyre vase - 15cms high Guide £70-100
LOT 262 A Moorcroft Pottery jug with 'grape' design - 18cms high Guide £40-60
LOT 263 A Moorcroft Pottery vase with floral decoration - 13cms high Guide £40-60
LOT 264 A Moorcroft bowl and cover, Limited Edition with artist signature to base - 13cm

diameter
Guide £50-80

LOT 265 A Limited Edition Moorcroft Pottery vase - 20.5cms high Guide £60-90
LOT 266 A 20cm high Moorcroft Pottery vase Guide £40-60
LOT 267 A Moorcroft Pottery vase with tube line floral decoration - 15.5cms high with box Guide £70-100
LOT 268 A Moorcroft circular bowl with tube line swags and flowers - 18cm diameter Guide £30-50
LOT 269 A Limited Edition Moorcroft Pottery vase by Paul Hilditch - 11cms high Guide £50-80
LOT 270 A large Moorcroft Pottery vase, tube line floral decoration - 28cms high (restored) Guide £40-60
LOT 271 An Edwardian rosewood octagonal occasional table Guide £40-60
LOT 272 An antique marble bust of Victorian lady, the reverse marked Tearle - 64cms high Guide £200-300
LOT 273 A Victorian rosewood fold over card table with shaped support Guide £150-200
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LOT 274 A rosewood reading stand Guide £30-40
LOT 275 An antique Turkmen style Chuval- 120cm x 74cm Guide £30-50
LOT 276 King Saud's gold embroidered cloak and Arab dress with white metal jambiya (the

cloak and head bands were purchased in 1972 at an auction of the contents of the
former Kings Palace in Riyadh)

Guide £200-300

LOT 277 A circular antique occasional table Guide £30-40
LOT 278 A Royal Copenhagen part dinner set Guide £30-40
LOT 279 A large Victorian museum display cabinet - 180cm x 58cm Guide £70-100
LOT 280 An antique Canterbury Guide £50-80
LOT 281 An antique style carver chair Guide £30-40
LOT 282 A three drawer mahogany chest Guide £30-50
LOT 283 A 19th century fold over games table on square tapering supports Guide £50-80
LOT 284 A blue overlaid glass bowl and vase etc Guide £30-40
LOT 285 A 95cm carved African female figure Guide £80-120
LOT 286 In the manner of Arthur Wellington Fowles (1815-1883) - an oil on canvas of racing

yachts off coastal lighthouse scene - 34cm x 52cm
Guide £300-500

LOT 287 An early oil on panel - Copy of Landscape by P. Wouwerman depicting man on
horseback in woodland scene with writing to the reverse Rouney & Co mahogany
panel label - 37cm x 42cm

Guide £500-800

LOT 288 An early Dutch school painting on panel depicting farmer with cattle with lake and
mountains in the distance - 43cm x 63cm, having remnants of wax seal mark to the
reverse

Guide
£700-1,000

LOT 289 A Regency rosewood what-not with cupboard below - height 115cm Guide £200-300
LOT 290 A black and gilt antique window seat Guide £30-50
LOT 291 A Victorian burr walnut Sutherland table Guide £100-150
LOT 292 An impressive pair of 19th century oak console tables, having heart shaped carved

frieze design to the top on cabriole supports - height 82cm, width 55cm
Guide £600-800

LOT 293 **LOTS 293 - 311 ARE ON THE MEZZANINE LEVEL**
An original abstract painting by Landsler and one other

Guide £30-50

LOT 294 An antique students bureau Guide £30-50
LOT 295 An antique dome top trunk - 110cms Guide £70-100
LOT 296 A period oak pannelled coffer - 124cms Guide £80-120
LOT 297 Four antique chairs together with two mirrors and a still life painting Guide £40-60
LOT 298 An occasional table together with a two tier plant stand, corner what-not and toilet

mirror
Guide £40-60

LOT 299 A wrought iron hall mirror and one other Guide £30-40
LOT 300 An Oriental camphorwood blanket chest with carved decoration - length 102cms Guide £70-100
LOT 301 A carved Oriental blanket chest - 91cms Guide £70-100
LOT 302 An Edwardian hall stand with mirrored back - 50cms wide Guide £70-100
LOT 303 A French shabby-chic storage cabinet - 120cms Guide £70-100
LOT 304 An antique pine dresser with drawer and cupboards below - 74cms wide Guide £50-80
LOT 305 A bookcase together with two occasional tables Guide £20-30
LOT 306 A cream painted bookcase Guide £20-30
LOT 307 A pair of oil paintings together with a selection of silver plated ware Guide £40-60
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LOT 308 Two boxes of collectable postcards, various scenes Guide £20-30
LOT 309 An antique side table together with a slat-back country armchair Guide £50-80
LOT 310 A French inlaid ladies dressing table together with the matching pair of bedsides Guide £70-100
LOT 311 A large selection of Oriental original artwork including tigers, mythical beasts and

other
Guide £100-200

LOT 312 An 18 carat pocket watch - 4cm diameter Guide £150-200
LOT 313 A five stone opal ring in 9 carat setting Guide £50-80
LOT 314 A 22 carat gold wedding band together with three others, 15.8 grams Guide £300-400
LOT 315 An emerald ring in gold setting together with two other rings Guide £50-80
LOT 316 A selection of gold necklaces Guide £40-60
LOT 317 A dress ring in 9 carat setting Guide £40-60
LOT 318 A sapphire and diamond ring in 9 carat setting Guide £80-120
LOT 319 A diamond eternity ring together with a wedding band Guide £60-90
LOT 320 A 9 carat gold bracelet Guide £50-80
LOT 321 A Chopard ladies 'Happy Diamonds' 18 carat wrist watch, original paperwork and

box
Guide
£800-1,000

LOT 322 A 1979 gold sovereign coin Guide £180-220
LOT 323 A silver cigarette case, gold cufflinks, pendants on chain Guide £80-120
LOT 324 Silver medals, efficiency medal and others Guide £50-80
LOT 325 A ladies 9 carat necklace Guide £70-100
LOT 326 A gents Omega Seamaster wrist watch, together with gents Omega Automatic

Seamaster and one other Omega wrist watch
Guide £100-200

LOT 327 A ladies 9 carat Rolex wrist watch together with a ladies 9 carat Omega wrist watch
and a Beltex wrist watch

Guide £300-400

LOT 328 A Cartier 18 carat diamond mounted 'Love ring' with original box Guide £500-600
LOT 329 A gents gold signet ring together with two others Guide £80-100
LOT 330 Various collectables and jewellery Guide £70-100
LOT 331 A gents Omega Constellation Automatic wrist watch with date aperture, stainless

steel - original paperwork and box
Guide £100-200

LOT 332 A selection of silver jewellery, rings, necklaces etc Guide £40-60
LOT 333 Various collectable coinage, notes and and costume jewellery Guide £40-60
LOT 334 Gold rings, earrings etc Guide £40-60
LOT 335 Gold earrings, rings etc Guide £40-60
LOT 336 A 9 carat gold charm bracelet Guide £70-100
LOT 337 A gold locket on chain together with others Guide £50-80
LOT 338 Gold earrings Guide £30-50
LOT 339 A gold dress ring with sapphire mount, together with three others Guide £70-100
LOT 340 Gold locket on chain together with bracelet Guide £40-60
LOT 341 A ladies 9 carat bangle Guide £50-80
LOT 342 A tray of costume jewellery including necklaces, watches etc Guide £50-80
LOT 343 A tray of costume jewellery including wrist watches, necklaces etc Guide £50-80
LOT 344 A box of costume jewellery including brooches, necklaces Guide £40-60
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LOT 345 A tray of costume jewellery including necklaces, bangles etc Guide £40-60
LOT 346 A box of collectable coinage GB and Foreign Guide £50-80
LOT 347 A Victorian kidney shaped work table Guide £30-40
LOT 348 A large gilt framed wall mirror - 160 x 120cm Guide £100-200
LOT 349 An old Beacon & Son black and white photograph of RFA Engadine, together with

tow other pictures
Guide £30-40

LOT 350 A Stressless style swivel reclining easy chair with matching stool Guide £70-100
LOT 351 A Stressless style swivel reclining easy chair with matching stool Guide £70-100
LOT 352 A retro style swivel easy chair with foot stool Guide £50-80
LOT 353 A green leather style button back office chair Guide £40-60
LOT 354 An antique swivel office chair Guide £30-40
LOT 355 An Edwardian easy chair Guide £20-30
LOT 356 A crushed velvet style button back easy chair Guide £70-100
LOT 357 An Admira acoustic guitar in carrying case Guide £30-40
LOT 358 A two seater ivory leather settee Guide £70-100
LOT 359 A 3/4 size Tanglewood six string electric/acoustic guitar - model number TF2CE-BK -

in hard carrying case
Guide £150-250

LOT 360 A Yamaha six string electric guitar in soft carrying case Guide £40-60
LOT 361 A Victorian brass single bedstead with side irons Guide £30-40
LOT 362 A Victorian style red button back settee with footstool Guide £100-150
LOT 363 A Victorian style button back easy chair Guide £70-100
LOT 364 A Victorian style button back easy chair Guide £70-100
LOT 365 Various pictures and prints including advertising Guide £20-30
LOT 366 A pair of wicker work conservatory chairs Guide £30-50
LOT 367 A set of four slat back dining chairs Guide £40-60
LOT 368 A pair of spindle back chairs Guide £10-20
LOT 369 A 19th century nursing chair with cabriole front supports Guide £20-30
LOT 370 A coloured print after Christopher Gifford Ambler - entitled 'He, She and the Hussy',

together with a Limited Edition Snaffles print, signed in pencil by the artist to the
mount and one other

Guide £40-60

LOT 371 An Arkana sling chair by Geoffrey Harcourt Guide £70-100
LOT 372 A Georgian armchair together with side chair Guide £30-40
LOT 373 A Victorian button back nursing chair together with an antique Sutherland table Guide £30-50
LOT 374 A Victorian button back nursing chair Guide £20-30
LOT 375 A modern two seater settee upholstered in light cream material Guide £50-80
LOT 376 An antique mahogany counter top display cabinet by Baughan & Co, London -

112cms long
Guide £70-100

LOT 377 A plum coloured two seater bed settee Guide £30-50
LOT 378 A large Chinese bamboo brush pot with carved decoration - 37cms high Guide £50-80
LOT 379 An 18th century blue and white vase with cover (drilled for electricity) - 38cms high Guide £50-80
LOT 380 A silver backed dressing table set Guide £40-60
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LOT 381 An 18th century (or possibly earlier) carved ivory plaque depicting battle scene - the
ivory plaque measuring 38cm x 12cm

Guide £500-800

LOT 382 An Omega electronic f300Hz gents wristwatch, together with four other watches Guide £100-200
LOT 383 A pair of silver sauce boats with Sheffield hallmarks Guide £50-80
LOT 384 A large antique gilt carriage clock with visible escapement and circular thermometer

and compass to the top - 23cms high
Guide £200-300

LOT 385 A pierced basket together with two toast racks Guide £70-100
LOT 386 An Oriental green glazed baluster vase and cover - 33cms high Guide £70-100
LOT 387 A Japanese silver plated vase on wooden stand - 16cms high Guide £40-60
LOT 388 A Blue John Feldspar ewer (probably 19th century) - 13cms high Guide £100-200
LOT 389 A Roman marble bust of lady mountain on later ebonised plinth, the marble bust

measuring 13cms high
Guide £150-250

LOT 390 Various silver collectable items and other Guide £70-100
LOT 391 A dressing table set together with spoons Guide £70-100
LOT 392 Percy Stone - Architectural Antiquities of the Isle of Wight in two volumes Guide £200-400
LOT 393 Davenport Adams - The History, Topography and Antiquities of The Isle of Wight Guide £200-300
LOT 394 Modern Vectis scenery book with sleeve together with an Oriental book with various

coloured prints
Guide £40-60

LOT 395 A Yamaha C1 grand piano in high gloss black - as new condition. This piano has
been carefully looked after and tuned for all of its life - serial number 5415563

Guide
£3,000-4,000

LOT 396 A palm tree in terracotta coloured pot Guide £30-40
LOT 397 Garden plant in stone pot and one other Guide £30-40
LOT 398 A palm tree in terracotta coloured pot and one other Guide £30-40
LOT 399 Three glazed garden pots planted with Lavender? Guide £30-40
LOT 400 A wooden garden bench Guide £20-30
LOT 401 A cast iron pub table with wooden top Guide £15-20
LOT 402 A set of teak folding garden chairs with circular table, umbrella an stand Guide £50-80
LOT 403 A wooden garden bench Guide £20-30
LOT 404 A 17th century hand coloured map of the South Coast of England and The Isle of

Wight by Dutch cartographer - 42cm x 52cm
Guide £100-200

LOT 405 An antique hand coloured map of the English Channel including The Isle of Wight -
38cm x 48cm

Guide £80-120

LOT 406 A 19th century fine quality ships half block - 'R.S Bones Esq Naval Architect, Rye
1864' - Ship number 18 - 110cm x 24cm

Guide £500-800

LOT 407 A Dutch School oil on board of harbour fishing scene in gilt frame, signed lower left -
29cm x 39cm

Guide £80-120

LOT 408 An 18th century Dutch oil on panel with river, animals and figures on path - signed
lower right H Mijin? 1785? - 33cm x 48cm

Guide £500-800

LOT 409 A 19th century coromandel four bottled decanter set with sunken brass handles -
28cms high, 24cms square

Guide £150-250

LOT 410 A Victorian ivory chess set, the Kings measuring 10.5cms high Guide £150-250
LOT 411 An old Mah-Jongg set in hardwood case, having five drawers, bone and bamboo

pieces - box measuring 25cm x 17cm
Guide £150-250

LOT 412 A 19th century walnut workbox - 40cm x 28cm Guide £40-60
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LOT 413 A F. H Ayres games compendium, fitted interior with racing horses, chess, dominoes
etc -  box measuring 34cm x 20cm

Guide £100-200

LOT 414 A 9 carat two colour gold necklace Guide £150-200
LOT 415 An elegant ladies opal and diamond ring in 585 marked setting Guide £100-200
LOT 416 A ladies quartz and pearl bangle in presentation box Guide £50-80
LOT 417 An oval lapis lazuli dress ring in 9 carat setting Guide £80-120
LOT 418 An 18 carat white gold aquamarine and diamond ring Guide £200-300
LOT 419 A selection of First and Second World War medals, together with two Polish medals

etc
Guide £100-200

LOT 420 Three gold rings Guide £100-200
LOT 421 A seed pearl brooch in gold setting together with one other Guide £50-80
LOT 422 A 9 carat chain link bracelet Guide £100-150
LOT 423 A French carriage clock together with a gents chronograph pocket watch Guide £80-120
LOT 424 A pair of Victorian 12cm long carved ivory elephant ornaments together with a

bronze paperweight
Guide £70-100

LOT 425 An early oval miniature portrait - 7.5cm x 6.5cm Guide £70-100
LOT 426 A gold locket on chain Guide £80-120
LOT 427 A 9 carat curve link bracelet Guide £60-80
LOT 428 A ladies silver necklace with matching bracelet, together with a silver nurses buckle Guide £40-60
LOT 429 A gold Maltese cross on chain together with a suite of pearl jewellery Guide £80-120
LOT 430 A long yellow metal guard chain with seal pendant Guide £200-250
LOT 431 A set of six heavy silver Kings pattern dining forks - 19.9 ounces Guide £150-200
LOT 432 A set of six silver Kings pattern dessert forks - 12.2 ounces Guide £100-150
LOT 433 A selection of silver Kings pattern cutlery - 12.7 ounces Guide £100-150
LOT 434 A set of six of silver Kings pattern cutlery teaspoons - 7.2 ounces Guide £60-80
LOT 435 A set of six silver Kings pattern dessert spoons - 12.5 ounces Guide £100-150
LOT 436 A selection of silver spoons, various hallmarks, together with a pair of silver sugar

tongs
Guide £50-80

LOT 437 A silver Sovereign case, pill box etc Guide £60-80
LOT 438 A silver porringer by Mappin & Webb - 6 ounces Guide £50-80
LOT 439 A silver mounted claret jug - 16cms high Guide £70-100
LOT 440 A pair of 28.5 cm high silver fluted candlesticks Guide £100-200
LOT 441 A silver three piece tea set - 26 ounces all in Guide £200-300
LOT 442 A selection of silver flatware Guide £80-120
LOT 443 Silver sugar tongs, serving spoons etc Guide £40-60
LOT 444 Silver tankard, pin dish etc Guide £70-100
LOT 445 A pair of 19th century Chinese Famille Verte vases decorated with figures and

flowers, with covers - 38cms high
Guide £200-300

LOT 446 A 32cm high Satsuma vase with bird and figure decoration together with a Satsuma
bowl

Guide £100-150

LOT 447 An antique blue and white baluster vase and cover with character mark to base -
38cms high

Guide £200-300
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LOT 448 An Oriental ginger jar, vase and Imari dish Guide £30-50
LOT 449 A rosewood Indian Sindhi flint lock rifle Guide £150-250
LOT 450 A 19th century antique North African rifle Guide £200-300
LOT 451 E. BURROWS - oil on board depicting the Liverpool coaster SS Fluor in heavy seas Guide £70-100
LOT 452 A French gilt mantel clock - 28cms high Guide £30-40
LOT 453 A Clarice Cliff preserve jar and cover, Moorcroft pin dish and Prattware pot Guide £40-60
LOT 454 A 26cm CloisonnÃ© decorated metal cross, together with a pair of CloisonnÃ©

vases
Guide £40-60

LOT 455 A selection of costume jewellery, necklaces, bracelets etc Guide £40-60
LOT 456 Two cast metal cat doorstops Guide £20-30
LOT 457 A pair of antique brass candlesticks etc Guide £20-30
LOT 458 Various volumes relating to dolls including 'The Collectors Encyclopedia of Dolls' by

Coleman
Guide £20-30

LOT 459 Wind in the Willows by Kenneth Grahame together with a selection of Beatrix Potter,
F. Warne & Co books

Guide £30-40

LOT 460 Various volumes relating to fighting ships and other including Jane's Fighting Ships
1979-80 (contained on four shelves)

Guide £40-60

LOT 461 A metal floral standard lamp together with Oriental stick stand Guide £20-30
LOT 462 An original watercolour by Muriel Swayne, together with Limited Edition coloured

print 'Top of the Tide' by Blackman and a Mick Jagger reproduction photograph
Guide £30-40

LOT 463 A Rye Pottery coffee set together with a retro canteen of cutlery Guide £20-30
LOT 464 Two bottle cut glass decanters with silver labels Guide £30-40
LOT 465 A stained pine chest of drawers Guide £30-50
LOT 466 The matching six drawer chest Guide £30-40
LOT 467 An antique French three piece clock set - 40cms high Guide £50-80
LOT 468 An unusual 'rope' table lamp together with one other Guide £20-30
LOT 469 A pine open bookshelf - 96cms wide Guide £40-60
LOT 470 A pine open bookshelf - 96cms wide Guide £40-60
LOT 471 Two shelves of cut glass ware including decanter Guide £30-40
LOT 472 A floral pattern Shelley tea set, various pub collectables Guide £30-50
LOT 473 A pair of Staffordshire dog ornaments and one other Guide £15-20
LOT 474 A chess set with board, together with other ceramic and glassware Guide £30-50
LOT 475 An Art Nouveau style jug and bowl, together with a blue and white bread bin,

Majolica 'lizard' plate etc
Guide £30-50

LOT 476 A selection of clock parts Guide £20-30
LOT 477 Various carved wooden boxes, shepherd's crook etc Guide £30-40
LOT 478 A wall light, kitchen scales, log bin etc (on two shelves) Guide £30-40
LOT 479 Ceramic and glassware, cutlery Guide £20-30
LOT 480 David Firmstone - Limited Edition coloured print signed in pencil by the artist to the

mount
Guide £100-150

LOT 481 A modern electric fire with surround Guide £30-40
LOT 482 A Bush TV with remote Guide £30-40
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LOT 483 A modern light wood sideboard with drawers and cupboards below Guide £20-30
LOT 484 A bevelled wall mirror in painted surround Guide £15-20
LOT 485 An antique envelope games table together with inlaid side chair Guide £20-30
LOT 486 A Victorian bisque figurine under glass dome - 52cms high Guide £30-40
LOT 487 A TV/DVD player unit Guide £10-20
LOT 488 A Staffordshire flat-back group together with others and a pair of Imari vases Guide £30-40
LOT 489 A modern side table with single drawer Guide £15-20
LOT 490 A gilt bevelled wall mirror Guide £20-30
LOT 491 Oriental silk panel - 34cm x 65cm together with one other Guide £30-40
LOT 492 A selection of pictures relating to ships, together with two ship's plaques Guide £30-40
LOT 493 A half-round hall table together with a plant stand Guide £15-20
LOT 494 An oak grandmother clock Guide £20-30
LOT 495 A selection of pictures, various scenes and subjects Guide £20-30
LOT 496 A single bed with metal frame Guide £15-20
LOT 497 A selection of costume jewellery, ladies coat Guide £15-20
LOT 498 A set of nine Waterford tumblers Guide £20-30
LOT 499 A selection of Waterford sherry glasses Guide £20-30
LOT 500 A set of ten Waterford crystal wine glasses Guide £30-40
LOT 501 A selection of cut glass ware including decanter, jug (contained on two shelves) Guide £40-60
LOT 502 Various engravings, coloured prints and other Guide £20-30
LOT 503 An old pine dresser with plate rack over and drawers and cupboards below -

136cms
Guide £40-60

LOT 504 A selection of modern table lamps, molds Guide £30-40
LOT 505 A large selection of CD's (contained in four compartments) Guide £30-40
LOT 506 Various collectables including gimbled ships lamps, unusual candlesticks and other

(contained in two compartments)
Guide £40-60

LOT 507 Books and pamphlets pertaining to The Isle of Wight, together with a postcard album
and other

Guide £30-50

LOT 508 A vintage celluloid doll together with others Guide £30-40
LOT 509 French fashion engravings etc Guide £30-50
LOT 510 A Royal Doulton 'Balloon Man' together with other ornaments and a decorative vase Guide £30-40
LOT 511 A selection of blank audio CD's and other Guide £20-30
LOT 512 A Middle Eastern vase, tables lamps Guide £15-20
LOT 513 Collectable ceramic and metal ware Guide £15-20
LOT 514 Collectable paperweights Guide £30-40
LOT 515 A selection of ladies leather and other evening gloves Guide £20-30
LOT 516 Collectable cameras Guide £20-30
LOT 517 A new Black & Decker sander, iron etc Guide £15-20
LOT 518 A table lamp, Nao figure, blue and white tea set etc (contained on three shelves) Guide £20-30
LOT 519 Boxed Corgi diecast trucks together with an airplane Guide £20-30
LOT 520 Collectable cameras, tri-pod, lenses Guide £30-40
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LOT 521 Carved wooden elephants Guide £15-20
LOT 522 A selection of pewter ware Guide £15-20
LOT 523 Collectable glassware including silver rimmed vases, decanters (contained on two

sheves)
Guide £30-40

LOT 524 Three tube lined Majolica plaques including street musicians Guide £15-20
LOT 525 An antique folding bagatelle board Guide £30-50
LOT 526 Kitchen scales, magazine rack Guide £20-30
LOT 527 Collectable plated ware (contained on two shelves) Guide £30-40
LOT 528 Collectable glass paperweights (contained on two shelves) Guide £30-40
LOT 529 Pottery vases, jugs (contained on two shelves) Guide £20-30
LOT 530 Old fairings, condiment set Guide £20-30
LOT 531 Four shelves of collectable ceramicware including part tea sets Guide £20-30
LOT 532 Oriental vases, elephant (contained on two shelves) Guide £30-40
LOT 533 A selection of costume jewellery, ladies evening bag Guide £20-30
LOT 534 Vintage ceiling lights, vases etc (contained on three shelves) Guide £30-50
LOT 535 Ceramic dog ornaments, Beswick cow (contained on two shelves) Guide £30-40
LOT 536 Oriental vases Guide £20-30
LOT 537 A selection of plated ware Guide £20-30
LOT 538 Vintage picnic ware, Isle of Wight soda siphon, Vidor retro radio Guide £30-40
LOT 539 Seashells, seacharts Guide £15-20
LOT 540 Carved African figures etc Guide £20-30
LOT 541 A pottery jug and goblet, Poole Pottery vase, together with collectable glass ware Guide £30-40
LOT 542 Various collectables including cod bottle Guide £20-30
LOT 543 A two handled skillet together with chrome figures Guide £20-30
LOT 544 A 1930's wall clock Guide £20-30
LOT 545 Watercolours, engravings Guide £15-20
LOT 546 A French rouge marble topped buffet with drawers and cupboards to the front -

120cms
Guide £50-80

LOT 547 A Walkers Excelsior Patent log Guide £30-40
LOT 548 A set of laboratory scales, together with scales and weights Guide £30-40
LOT 549 Modern flower display, table lamp Guide £15-20
LOT 550 A pair of single drawer desks each measuring 84cms wide Guide £30-40
LOT 551 Collectable glassware Guide £30-40
LOT 552 An old jewellery box together with a model of jockey on horseback Guide £15-20
LOT 553 A hand painted vase together with a Scandinavian bowl etc Guide £30-40
LOT 554 A retro nest of G-Plan teak occasional tables Guide £30-40
LOT 555 Ships binnacle compass, telescope etc Guide £40-60
LOT 556 An HMV portable wind up gramophone Guide £30-40
LOT 557 Various collectables including mantel clock, fire bellows Guide £40-60
LOT 558 A shabby chic long rectangular three tier buffet - 196cm x 50cm Guide £70-100
LOT 559 A modern multi drawer chest together with the matching bedside chest Guide £20-30
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LOT 560 An inlaid jewellery box, oak adjustable fire fender, inlaid fire screen etc Guide £30-40
LOT 561 A faux bamboo style hall cupboard Guide £15-20
LOT 562 A nest of tables, small sofa table, four drawer chest together with a hanging corner

cupboard
Guide £30-40

LOT 563 A Tiffany style lamp, ginger jar and cover etc Guide £30-40
LOT 564 A modern two drawer wardrobe Guide £40-60
LOT 565 A modern six drawer chest - 134cms Guide £50-80
LOT 566 A yew wood half round hall table Guide £5-10
LOT 567 An oil lamp, russian doll Guide £15-20
LOT 568 A selection of photographic slides including animals, cathedrals etc Guide £30-40
LOT 569 Various collectables including tiles, vase etc Guide £15-20
LOT 570 A pine dressing table Guide £20-30
LOT 571 A Singer sewing machine in original carrying case, model 319K Guide £50-80
LOT 572 A 70cm wide pine wardrobe with drawer below Guide £40-60
LOT 573 A 70cm wide pine wardrobe with drawer below Guide £40-60
LOT 574 A modern multi draw desk Guide £30-40
LOT 575 A Panasonic TV together with other electrical equipment Guide £40-60
LOT 576 A modern two tier coffee table Guide £15-20
LOT 577 A selection of Oriental paintings Guide £30-40
LOT 578 A modern oak wardrobe - 100cms wide Guide £50-80
LOT 579 A vintage leather suitcase together with two others Guide £30-40
LOT 580 A Sharp flat screen TV Guide £20-30
LOT 581 A French two door display cabinet Guide £30-40
LOT 582 A set of nine original Robertson's golly figures with boxes Guide £20-30
LOT 583 Royal Albert F. Warne & Co figures including 'Miss Moppet' Guide £20-30
LOT 584 Collectable ceramicware Guide £10-20
LOT 585 A Samsung flatscreen TV Guide £15-20
LOT 586 A modern multi shelf bookcase Guide £30-40
LOT 587 Various collectables including leather hat case etc Guide £30-40
LOT 588 A large cut glass jug etc Guide £20-30
LOT 589 A pair of cast brass horse door stops Guide £20-30
LOT 590 Silver rimmed glass salt bowls etc Guide £30-40
LOT 591 'The Fox Weathervane' together with a fragment of Roman box flue tile Guide £30-40
LOT 592 Oriental jar and cover etc Guide £10-20
LOT 593 Modern two door pine display cabinet Guide £30-40
LOT 594 A selection of Dragon Underworld cast metal figures - Myth & Magic Guide £50-80
LOT 595 Two shelves of collectable shells and rocks Guide £20-30
LOT 596 A boxed Mamod steam engine Guide £30-40
LOT 597 A miniature replica set of crown jewells in presentation case Guide £30-40
LOT 598 A 'Green Man' carved oak sideboard Guide £50-80
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LOT 599 Various collectable ceramic ware including ginger jar and cover Guide £10-20
LOT 600 An Edwardian Sutherland table Guide £20-30
LOT 601 A brass fire fender Guide £20-30
LOT 602 A pine over mantel together with two other mirrors Guide £30-50
LOT 603 A modern open shelf unit Guide £30-40
LOT 604 A modern open shelf unit Guide £30-40
LOT 605 A coin sorter Guide £10-20
LOT 606 A Pioneer Hi-Fi system with speakers Guide £15-20
LOT 607 A large quantity of music CD's Guide £20-30
LOT 608 A selection of books relating to The Isle of Wight Guide £30-40
LOT 609 A selection of vintage surgical instruments Guide £30-40
LOT 610 An antique oak open bookcase Guide £20-30
LOT 611 A silver mounted walking stick Guide £10-20
LOT 612 An old pen stand, copper tray Guide £15-20
LOT 613 A leather hat case together with gents top hat Guide £30-40
LOT 614 Antique candlesticks, silver plated tea set Guide £15-20
LOT 615 Collectable shells Guide £15-20
LOT 616 A pair of Oriental style vase, ginger jar and cover together with miniature toy violin Guide £20-30
LOT 617 A modern two drawer chest Guide £30-40
LOT 618 An Edwardian display cabinet Guide £20-30
LOT 619 An antique pot cupboard Guide £20-30
LOT 620 A celadon style Oriental vase together with two others Guide £30-40
LOT 621 A Remo Weatherking banjo on stand Guide £30-50
LOT 622 Ships decanter by Webb together with others Guide £30-40
LOT 623 A marble top garden table with a cast metal sewing machine base Guide £20-30
LOT 624 An old coal scuttle, rug etc Guide £30-40
LOT 625 A Georgian oak side table Guide £30-40
LOT 626 Oriental vases and other Guide £20-30
LOT 627 A modern square dining table Guide £15-20
LOT 628 An old dolls house together with dolls furniture etc Guide £30-50
LOT 629 An old magic lantern together with a Pathescope projector in case Guide £30-40
LOT 630 A large selection of Guinness commemorative ware Guide £20-30
LOT 631 A white painted wall mirror together with one other Guide £20-30
LOT 632 Lladro figure of birds together with one other and a tapestry Guide £15-20
LOT 633 A modern four door display cabinet Guide £50-80
LOT 634 A large selection of Royal Albert Old Country Roses tea and dinner ware, together

with a Paragon tea set
Guide £30-50

LOT 635 A Samsung flatscreen TV with remote Guide £20-30
LOT 636 Murano glass fish together with paperweights Guide £30-50
LOT 637 A large marble and wrought iron rectangular dining table - 200cm x 100cm Guide £70-90
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LOT 638 An Admira six string guitar on stand Guide £30-40
LOT 639 Large coloured print of hunting scene together with two other pictures Guide £20-30
LOT 640 A dining table with a set of six cream dining chairs, the table 154cm x 92cm Guide £80-120
LOT 641 An antique censor together with Oriental bronze figures and other metal ware Guide £50-80
LOT 642 Miniature oak revolving bookcase, Oriental tray, cauldron and metal eagle Guide £30-40
LOT 643 Vintage games together with 3D viewmaster Guide £20-30
LOT 644 Royal Doulton dinner and tea set Guide £20-30
LOT 645 Various collectable metal ware including candlesticks, molds etc Guide £30-40
LOT 646 A set of eight country stick back dining chairs Guide £70-100
LOT 647 Various collectable ceramicware including Staffordshire and other Guide £30-40
LOT 648 A yew wood open bookcase Guide £20-30
LOT 649 Various collectable including mounted horn, mantel clock etc Guide £30-40
LOT 650 Doulton tobacco jar and cover etc Guide £30-40
LOT 651 Hardback books Guide £10-20
LOT 652 A set of vintage folding wooden step ladders - 170cms high Guide £50-80
LOT 653 A modern two door display cabinet with cupboard below Guide £30-40
LOT 654 Two shelves of collectable ornaments Guide £30-40
LOT 655 Cut glass vases etc Guide £20-30
LOT 656 A shabby chic French two door wardrobe Guide £40-60
LOT 657 An antique pot cupboard Guide £15-20
LOT 658 A pair of Oriental pierced vases together with a blue and white table lamp Guide £30-40
LOT 659 A country slat back rocking chair Guide £60-80
LOT 660 A large gemstone rotating globe together with a pair of salt and pepper grinders Guide £40-60
LOT 661 A selection of glass paperweights Guide £20-30
LOT 662 A Mahjong set together with other games Guide £30-40
LOT 663 Two shelves of Oriental figures Guide £30-40
LOT 664 Three boxes of collectable Cunard and other liner memorabilia Guide £50-80
LOT 665 An antique pine chest of drawers Guide £40-60
LOT 666 A toilet mirror, towel rack together with a clock bracket Guide £30-40
LOT 667 An antique stained pine chest of drawers Guide £40-60
LOT 668 An antique chest of drawers Guide £40-60
LOT 669 Collectable ephemera, commemorative handkerchiefs etc Guide £30-40
LOT 670 A box of collectables including candlesticks together with one other box Guide £30-40
LOT 671 A Sharp flatscreen TV with remote and stand Guide £30-50
LOT 672 Old fire bellows, Oriental jewellery box etc Guide £30-40
LOT 673 An Arts & Crafts style oak sideboard Guide £30-40
LOT 674 An old trunk containing yachting and ship memorabilia, pictures Guide £40-60
LOT 675 A box of collectable silver plate Guide £30-40
LOT 676 A large pine farmhouse dining table Guide £70-90
LOT 677 A set of ten spindle back chairs together with a matching bar stool Guide £70-100
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LOT 678 A 1930's circular coffee table Guide £20-30
LOT 679 A carved wooden fruit bowl etc Guide £30-40
LOT 680 A large collection of bisque figurines Guide £50-80
LOT 681 An antique 19th century box marked 'Cyprus 1886' with mother of pearl top, together

with blue and white ware
Guide £40-60

LOT 682 An antique pine kitchen table Guide £20-30
LOT 683 A modern glass top x-frame dining table Guide £30-40
LOT 684 A set of four Victorian style dining chairs Guide £40-60
LOT 685 A nest of tables, two tier what-not together with a wine table Guide £20-30
LOT 686 An antique style two handled butlers tray on stand Guide £30-40
LOT 687 Folios book 'England, The Photographic Atlas' Guide £20-30
LOT 688 An eight place canteen of cutlery together with a part canteen Guide £20-30
LOT 689 Artist easel, paints, radio Guide £30-40
LOT 690 An old Walkers Excelsior patent log Guide £30-40
LOT 691 A portable amp together with music stand, guitar Guide £40-60
LOT 692 An old pine kitchen table together with four suede chairs Guide £40-60
LOT 693 Various collectable ceramic and glass ware Guide £30-40
LOT 694 A boxed Flymo Guide £20-30
LOT 695 A coloured print 'Wellington at Waterloo' Guide £20-30
LOT 696 Four various mirrors Guide £20-30
LOT 697 A reproduction chest of drawers, bedside chest, coffee table, together with one other

small chest of drawers
Guide £30-50

LOT 698 Oriental tea pot, carving, vase etc Guide £40-60
LOT 699 A pottery sculpture by Elizabeth Drake of hippopotamus and baby together with

carved wooden panther etc
Guide £50-80

LOT 700 An Arts & Crafts two drawer stained glass display cabinet Guide £40-60
LOT 701 Various collectable volumes Guide £10-20
LOT 702 A pine dressing table with stool Guide £10-20
LOT 703 A Samsung flatscreen TV with remote Guide £15-20
LOT 704 A French Art Deco mantel clock together with others Guide £60-90
LOT 705 A Victorian walnut bookcase with glazed upper section and cupboards below -

230cm x 120cm
Guide £100-200

LOT 706 An Oriental tea pot, satsuma bowl etc Guide £40-60
LOT 707 Various leather-bound volumes including Waverley novels Guide £30-40
LOT 708 A rectangular Imari dish together with Chinese blue and white tea caddy Guide £30-50
LOT 709 Ceramic parrot ornament and one other Guide £20-30
LOT 710 Various collectable fountain pens etc Guide £40-60
LOT 711 Four Royal Doulton character jugs including 'Merlin' Guide £30-40
LOT 712 An old glass Gin barrel with tap - 34cms high Guide £30-40
LOT 713 A Victorian mahogany chest of drawers Guide £30-50
LOT 714 A rattan conservatory coffee table together with two tier towel rails Guide £20-30
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LOT 715 A selection of military badges, buttons etc Guide £30-40
LOT 716 Various ladies and gents wrist watches Guide £30-40
LOT 717 An antique ladies amethyst and yellow metal cross shaped pendant - 5cm x 5cm Guide £200-300
LOT 718 A ladies antique yellow metal blue enamel and diamond mounted brooch - 3cm

diameter
Guide £200-300

LOT 719 A ladies antique diamond and blue enamel dress ring with central flower - the ring
measuring 3.5cm x 2cm

Guide £200-300

LOT 720 A ladies opal and diamond ring in 18ct setting Guide £100-200
LOT 721 A ladies dress ring in gold setting Guide £80-120
LOT 722 A ladies jade? and diamond ring in gold setting together with a pair of earrings Guide £80-120
LOT 723 A gold chain, earrings Guide £40-60
LOT 724 A gold chain Guide £40-60
LOT 725 Various collectables including carriage clock, ladies and gents wrist watches etc Guide £30-40
LOT 726 Ladies and gents lighters Guide £20-30
LOT 727 An old Isle of Wight ferry timetable together with old tickets, pocket watches
LOT 728 Various costume jewellery including necklaces, brooches etc Guide £30-40
LOT 729 UK proof coin collections 1983,1987 and 1988 Guide £50-60
LOT 730 UK proof coin collections 1990-1991 Guide £30-40
LOT 731 Two silver piedfort pound coins 2002/3 Guide £50-60
LOT 732 Various gents and ladies wrist watches Guide £20-30
LOT 733 Australian Mint sets album 1966-1985 Guide £60-80
LOT 734 GB and Commonwealth collectable stamps in two albums (high catalogue value) Guide £70-80
LOT 735 A selection of ladies costume jewellery Guide £30-40
LOT 736 GB First Day covers in two albums Guide £50-60
LOT 737 GB collectable First Day covers in two albums Guide £40-60
LOT 738 Various collectable annuals Guide £10-20
LOT 739 Eight stamp albums GB and World Guide £30-40
LOT 740 A box containing collectable stamps from around the World Guide £30-40
LOT 741 Various engravings and other pictures including Gosport flagship saluting Guide £20-30
LOT 742 Vintage suitcases together with cine-camera etc Guide £30-40
LOT 743 Five various table lamps Guide £15-20
LOT 744 A selection of Giles cartoon books together with collectable toys Guide £20-30
LOT 745 Various collectable stamps from around the World contained in a box Guide £20-30
LOT 746 Various volumes including antique and other Guide £10-20
LOT 747 Various volumes on Royal Institute of Naval Architects Guide £15-20
LOT 748 Various collectable Hornsea plates in boxes Guide £15-20
LOT 749 Various stamp albums, GB and other Guide £30-40
LOT 750 Various pictures Guide £15-20
LOT 751 Four cubby holes of hardbacks including James Patterson and others Guide £15-20
LOT 752 Claymore Scotch whiskey etc Guide £15-20
LOT 753 A box containing various stamps from around the World including Gibraltar Guide £30-40
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LOT 754 The Popular History of England by Knight, together with The History of Parliament Guide £20-30
LOT 755 A selection of wines Guide £15-20
LOT 756 A Hughes & Son of London barometer together with a mantle clock Guide £30-40
LOT 757 Old writing slope, Holy Bible and a set of dominoes Guide £20-30
LOT 758 Various volumes relating to The Isle of Wight Guide £20-30
LOT 759 Olympic camera, binoculars etc Guide £20-30
LOT 760 An old pine corner cupboard with lead glazed door Guide £15-20
LOT 761 An old artists easel together with two canvasses Guide £20-30
LOT 762 A Victorian style metal bedstead Guide £20-30
LOT 763 A two tier plant stand and one other Guide £15-20
LOT 764 A set of four stick back country chairs Guide £20-30
LOT 765 Pine wardrobe with paneled doors Guide £40-60
LOT 766 A shabby chic nest of tables together with a foot stool Guide £20-30
LOT 767 An antique joint stool Guide £30-40
LOT 768 A selection of old magazines and news cuttings Guide £20-30
LOT 769 A Georgian oak hanging corner cupboard Guide £30-40
LOT 770 An unusual chess set with board Guide £20-30
LOT 771 An antique pine blanket chest - 108cm x 56cm with candle box to the interior Guide £50-80
LOT 772 A wrought iron and glass coffee table Guide £20-30
LOT 773 A middle eastern style carpet with geometric border - 230cm x 140cm Guide £20-30
LOT 774 A small stained pine blanket chest Guide £20-30
LOT 775 A circular antique barometer, inlaid mantel clock by Mappin & Webb together with an

ornate gilt hall mirror
Guide £40-60

LOT 776 A single divan bed with cream padded headboard Guide £20-30
LOT 777 A single divan bed with cream padded headboard Guide £20-30
LOT 778 A hall mirror together with various pictures Guide £10-20
LOT 779 A Miele freezer Guide £40-60
LOT 780 A Zanussi tumble dryer Guide £40-60
LOT 781 A selection of old football programmes including 1949 Chelsea vs Arsenal, together

with Empire Stadium Wembley Speedway official programmes, 1946 and other
Guide £50-80

LOT 782 A shabby chic Victorian hall stand Guide £40-60
LOT 783 A Regency style circular wall mirror with eagle surmount Guide £30-50
LOT 784 A Beko fridge/freezer Guide £30-40
LOT 785 A Cyclone hoover Guide £10-20
LOT 786 A Haier chest freezer Guide £20-30
LOT 787 A folding wheelchair Guide £20-30
LOT 788 A selection of various tools Guide £15-20
LOT 789 An antique pine blanket chest Guide £30-40
LOT 790 Various cased tools including orbital sanders Guide £20-30
LOT 791 A box of collectable stamps GB and World Guide £30-40
LOT 792 A Karcher pressure washer together with hose Guide £30-50

ANTIQUE & MODERN TWO DAY AUCTION



LOT 793 A wrought iron and cane work three piece conservatory suite Guide £50-80
LOT 794 A new boxed electric lawn mower Guide £30-40
LOT 795 An electric fire Guide £20-30
LOT 796 A yacht davit together with two yacht capstans Guide £30-40
LOT 797 An Airmate 1.5HP compressor Guide £30-50
LOT 798 A 5ft wooden bed surround Guide £10-20
LOT 799 A box of old planes together with an electric air compressor for tyres Guide £20-30
LOT 800 Three plastic tubs of useful tools including submergible pump, grinder Guide £30-40
LOT 801 A 25 metre hose together with useful attachments Guide £20-30
LOT 802 A welding unit together with other tools (contained in two plastic tubs) Guide £30-40
LOT 803 A petrol mower with grass box Guide £30-50
LOT 804 Large sash clamps, pipe bending equipment etc Guide £30-40
LOT 805 A garden shredder Guide £30-40
LOT 806 An Axminster pillar drill Guide £20-30
LOT 807 A Dewalt boxed router together with kitchen fitters tools Guide £30-40
LOT 808 A boxed nail gun together with sander and screws Guide £30-50
LOT 809 A Bosch sander together with cordless drill and plastic box of tools Guide £30-40
LOT 810 A boxed Macalister router together with disc cutter Guide £30-40
LOT 811 A Makita table saw with spare blades Guide £50-80
LOT 812 A boxed Macalister sander together with a commercial hoover etc Guide £30-40
LOT 813 A Makita table saw on stand with book and spare blades Guide £50-80
LOT 814 A Macalister shredder Guide £30-40
LOT 815 An antique country stool Guide £15-20
LOT 816 Various tools including chisels, drills Guide £30-50
LOT 817 A selection of garden tools together with two ladders Guide £30-40
LOT 818 A Miele hoover with spare bags Guide £10-20
LOT 819 Eight metal pub chairs Guide £20-30
LOT 820 A pair of Regency curve back dining chairs Guide £30-40
LOT 821 A set of four Victorian dining chairs Guide £40-60
LOT 822 A pair of conservatory chairs together with a small rectangular coffee table Guide £20-30
LOT 823 A small vacuum cleaner Guide £10-20
LOT 824 A folding garden chair together with tile steamer etc Guide £10-20
LOT 825 A retro circular chrome table with the matching plastic chairs Guide £30-50
LOT 826 A ceramic stick stand together with jardiniÃ¨re on stand and spinning stool Guide £20-30
LOT 827 Egyptian pictures, Oriental and other Guide £20-30
LOT 828 An oval wall mirror together with picture frames etc Guide £10-20
LOT 829 An early hand carved Continental coffer with metal mounts - 80cm x 50cm Guide £100-150
LOT 830 An old auction poster together with collectable pictures Guide £15-20
LOT 831 An antique piano stool Guide £20-30
LOT 832 A Victorian style swivel button back office tub chair Guide £50-80
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LOT 833 An unusual cast metal fire grate with dragon mounts Guide £50-80
LOT 834 Collectable Will's cigarette cards of steam ships together with liner photographs etc Guide £40-60
LOT 835 A ceramic cat ornament together with two others Guide £20-30
LOT 836 A two door pine display cabinet Guide £30-40
LOT 837 An antique telescope together with Border Fine Art figures and other Guide £20-30
LOT 838 An old metal synchromatic electric station clock - 64cm diameter Guide £40-60
LOT 839 A photographic print of Britannia together with two other pictures Guide £20-30
LOT 840 An oil on canvas of Continental street scene together with one other Guide £20-30
LOT 841 A reproduction coloured print of river scene and one other Guide £20-30
LOT 842 An Afghan antique war gun - 230cms Guide £30-40
LOT 843 A 19th century percussion rifle - 130cms (probably army issue) Guide £40-60
LOT 844 A Victorian Majolica jardiniÃ¨re on stand - 108cms high Guide £50-80
LOT 845 An Edwardian dome top mantel clock - 30cms high Guide £40-60
LOT 846 A four drawer oval chest Guide £30-40
LOT 847 Three Picasso style original paintings by Lee Wray - each 29cm x 20cm Guide £30-50
LOT 848 A large original advertising print of the Allan Line New Steamers in original oak

frame - 96cm x 122cm
Guide £30-50

LOT 849 Three circular occasional tables Guide £20-30
LOT 850 A gem set rotating World globe - 34cms high Guide £30-50
LOT 851 A selection of collectable modern dolls Guide £20-30
LOT 852 A R.E.L prism lens mirror in mount - 52cms high Guide £50-80
LOT 853 A vintage enamel flour container with lid, together with a New Langton stoneware

bottle and three piece tea set
Guide £30-50

LOT 854 A decorative bevelled wall mirror together with one other and an oval mirror Guide £30-40
LOT 855 A large photographic reprint of seated soldier in oak frame - 125cm x 76cm Guide £40-60
LOT 856 A pair of cane work conservatory chairs Guide £20-30
LOT 857 A Victorian pierced brass fire fender - 128cms long Guide £30-40
LOT 858 An old blacksmiths vice Guide £20-30
LOT 859 A vintage Erika portable typewriter in carrying case Guide £20-30
LOT 860 Three old etchings Guide £20-30
LOT 861 An unusual Bonchurch Pottery chess set Guide £30-40
LOT 862 Silver coffee spoons, tea spoons etc Guide £30-40
LOT 863 Two silver table salts, teaspoons Guide £40-60
LOT 864 A decorative wrought iron garden tray table Guide £20-30
LOT 865 A painted metal garden table and chairs, together with two matching benches Guide £50-80
LOT 866 A pair of decorative garden urns Guide £50-80
LOT 867 A Limited Edition coloured print - Mick the Miller Derby Winner, signed Vic Granger

in pencil to the mount by the artist - 40cm x 48cm
Guide £30-40

LOT 868 Three modern bevelled wall mirrors Guide £30-40
LOT 869 A 1911 gold half sovereign coin Guide £120-160
LOT 870 A Hornby Stephenson's Rocket real steam train set, 3.5 inch gauge model Guide £100-200
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LOT 871 A vintage French champagne pupitre by Codorniu - 150cm x 70cm Guide £80-120
LOT 872 ON BEHALF OF THE ISLE OF WIGHT COUNCIL - A Volkswagen 9 seater diesel

minibus, Reg KN52 UFE, MOT until October 2021
Guide
£1,000-1,500

LOT 873 ON BEHALF OF THE ISLE OF WIGHT COUNCIL - A Ford Transit 17 seater
minibus, Reg HW08 GHV, MOT until 13th April 2021

Guide
£1,500-2,000

LOT 874 FROM A DECEASED ESTATE-  A 2004 Skoda Fabia 16v auto four door saloon, Reg
HW04 EJN, 35,000 miles only. No Tax or MOT

Guide £500-700

LOT 875 **THE FOLLOWING LOTS ARE ALL LOCATED AT BRADING TOWN HALL** A gilt
framed wall mirror together with two others

Guide £20-30

LOT 876 A pair of decorative garden planters Guide £50-80
LOT 877 A pair of pine open bookshelves Guide £30-40
LOT 878 Various collectable volumes on yachting and other Guide £30-40
LOT 879 Four shelves of collectable ceramic ware Guide £30-40
LOT 880 An oak sectional bookcase with cupboards below Guide £40-60
LOT 881 An antique barograph together with a wall barometer Guide £50-80
LOT 882 A commemorative plate together with other ceramic ware Guide £30-40
LOT 883 A 19th century bow front mahogany chest of drawers Guide £60-90
LOT 884 An Edwardian painted display cabinet with drawer below Guide £50-80
LOT 885 Three shelves of collectable pastel burners Guide £40-60
LOT 886 An antique mahogany narrow multi-draw chest - 54cm x 120cm Guide £100-150
LOT 887 A 19th century mahogany chest of drawers Guide £60-90
LOT 888 An Oriental tea caddy and cover, together with enamel jar and cover etc Guide £40-60
LOT 889 A large metal ornamental garden peacock Guide £50-80
LOT 890 A metal garden peacock Guide £40-60
LOT 891 A 19th century oil of board of 'ships in rough seas' in gilt frame Guide £50-80
LOT 892 A Chinese hardwood side cabinet with carved doors - 95cms wide Guide £100-200
LOT 893 Various collectable glass ware Guide £30-50
LOT 894 An antique Isle of Wight map Guide £30-50
LOT 895 A small proportioned Edwardian side table with two drawers to the front Guide £30-40
LOT 896 An antique tea caddy, part tea set, clock etc Guide £30-50
LOT 897 A reproduction cylinder writing desk Guide £30-40
LOT 898 A yew wood multi-draw chest Guide £30-50
LOT 899 An antique mirrored back writing desk with leather top and two drawers to the front Guide £80-120
LOT 900 A Victorian mahogany chiffonier base Guide £30-40
LOT 901 A selection of red glass ware Guide £40-60
LOT 902 An antique Middle Eastern rug with geometric border - 200cm x 125cm Guide £50-80
LOT 903 A Chinese style rug with geometric border - 280cm x 180cm Guide £40-60
LOT 904 A Middle Eastern rug with geometric border - 235cm x 160cm Guide £60-90
LOT 905 An antique Middle Eastern rug with geometric border - 220cm x 130cm Guide £40-60
LOT 906 A pair of vintage binoculars on stand Guide £30-40
LOT 907 A Beko fridge/freezer Guide £30-40
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LOT 908 Carved African wooden busts, spear etc Guide £40-60
LOT 909 A Limited Edition artists proof print of owls Guide £20-30
LOT 910 A 19th century fold over games table Guide £40-60
LOT 911 A 19th century mahogany chest of two short and three long graduated drawers Guide £60-90
LOT 912 A small proportioned pew - 110cms long Guide £40-60
LOT 913 Various pictures, map, lamp Guide £30-40
LOT 914 An Art Deco mirror etc Guide £20-30
LOT 915 A Georgian oak drop leaf table Guide £40-60
LOT 916 A retro Grundig radiogram Guide £40-60
LOT 917 Owl doorstop, ornaments and plates, table lamp Guide £30-40
LOT 918 An oak drop leaf table Guide £20-30
LOT 919 Various collectable ceramic ware including candlesticks, glass and other Guide £30-40
LOT 920 Four various mirrors Guide £30-40
LOT 921 A pine wardrobe Guide £20-30
LOT 922 Three decorative wall mirrors Guide £40-60
LOT 923 A retro circular dining table with eight chairs - 154cm diameter Guide £50-80
LOT 924 A selection of collectable ceramic ware, diner service Guide £30-40
LOT 925 A decorative table lamp Guide £15-20
LOT 926 A modern mahogany open bookcase Guide £30-40
LOT 927 A John Lewis Special Edition sewing machine Guide £15-20
LOT 928 A desk lamp etc Guide £15-20
LOT 929 Three shelves of collectable ceramic ware Guide £20-30
LOT 930 Two shelves of collectable Folio Society books including The Greek Myths Guide £30-40
LOT 931 A white metal toddy ladle, cruet set etc Guide £30-50
LOT 932 An antique desk with brown leather top and four drawers to the front Guide £50-80
LOT 933 Collectable glassware including decanters Guide £40-60
LOT 934 A Chinese style mahogany serving table with pierced galleried top Guide £40-60
LOT 935 An eight place setting canteen of cutlery Guide £40-60
LOT 936 A modern kitchen butchers block trolley together with a drop leaf antique table Guide £30-40
LOT 937 A selection of pewter figures including 'The Lavender Girl' Guide £30-40
LOT 938 A Limited Edition coloured print after GRAY - Belgrave Road, Ventnor Guide £30-40
LOT 939 An antique single drawer side table together with a reproduction drum table Guide £30-40
LOT 940 A vintage petrol can Guide £20-30
LOT 941 A Panasonic microwave Guide £15-20
LOT 942 A vintage style button back easy chair Guide £40-60
LOT 943 A compact conservatory table and two stowaway chairs Guide £30-40
LOT 944 A set of six French Sevres hand painted plates Guide £40-60
LOT 945 A vintage style chair Guide £40-60
LOT 946 Various paintings, sailing scenes and other Guide £40-60
LOT 947 A Victorian button back easy chair Guide £70-100
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LOT 948 A 19th century button back easy chair Guide £70-100
LOT 949 An antique mahogany extending dining table (1 leaf) on square tapering supports Guide £40-60
LOT 950 Various collectable glassware Guide £30-50
LOT 951 A brass club fender - 62cm x 70cm Guide £100-200
LOT 952 Six various antique dining chairs Guide £40-60
LOT 953 An inlaid two handled serving tray together with two others Guide £20-30
LOT 954 A diamond cluster ring - approx. size X Guide £80-120
LOT 955 Three dress rings together with collectable coinage Guide £30-50
LOT 956 A 9ct wedding band together with three ladies dress rings Guide £70-100
LOT 957 A ladies five stone diamond ring in 18ct setting - approx. size T/U Guide £70-100
LOT 958 A diamond encrusted boat shaped ring in 9ct setting - approx. size X Guide £70-100
LOT 959 A nine stone diamond half hoop eternity ring - approx. size W Guide £150-250
LOT 960 A diamond full eternity ring - approx. size V Guide £80-120
LOT 961 A Georgian mahogany triangular drop leaf table Guide £50-80
LOT 962 Various collectable spoons Guide £20-30
LOT 963 An antique inlaid coffee table with stretcher base Guide £40-60
LOT 964 Four various table lamps Guide £30-40
LOT 965 Staffordshire flat back groups etc Guide £30-50
LOT 966 A William IV rosewood marble top two door display cabinet Guide £100-200
LOT 967 Rowlands Castle pottery goblets etc Guide £30-40
LOT 968 Various costume jewellery Guide £30-50
LOT 969 An Oriental two door cabinet Guide £30-50
LOT 970 A Coalport dinner service Guide £30-50
LOT 971 A 19th century mahogany bow front chest of drawers Guide £60-90
LOT 972 Collectable cigarette cards,mirrors Guide £30-40
LOT 973 A modern three seater settee Guide £50-80
LOT 974 Various collectable handbags including Bally Guide £50-80
LOT 975 A Limited Edition sailing print by Couch, together with two Isle of Wight maps Guide £40-60
LOT 976 A Knoll settee in yellow floral material Guide £70-100
LOT 977 Two Chinese style runners Guide £30-40
LOT 978 A Chinese style runner and one other Guide £30-40
LOT 979 Two decorative wall mirrors and one other Guide £30-40
LOT 980 An Edwardian corner chair together with a plant stand Guide £20-30
LOT 981 A tantalus (lacking one bottle) together with Victorian stool and writing slope Guide £30-50
LOT 982 A circular metal and tiled top garden table with two cane chairs Guide £40-60
LOT 983 A set of six monochrome prints, stock exchange etc Guide £15-20
LOT 984 Three various mirrors Guide £20-30
LOT 985 A bow fronted chest of drawers together with an ebonised single drawer side cabinet Guide £30-50
LOT 986 Various collectable metalware including candlesticks, cutlery Guide £40-60
LOT 987 Blue and white meat plates, military plaques Guide £30-50
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LOT 988 A small proportioned Edwardian Pembroke table with inlaid top and single drawer Guide £50-80
LOT 989 A pair of Sunagor binoculars with carrying case and tri-pod Guide £40-60
LOT 990 An elegant mahogany sofa table with single drawer and cross banded top Guide £70-100
LOT 991 An inlaid two handled serving tray etc Guide £30-50
LOT 992 A spindle back rocking chair with rush seat Guide £30-40
LOT 993 A kitchen butchers block Guide £30-40
LOT 994 A 19th century mahogany bow front chest of drawers Guide £70-100
LOT 995 Various collectable glassware Guide £20-30
LOT 996 A Queen Anne style toilet mirror together with one other and a tea trolley Guide £40-60
LOT 997 A model ship in perspex case Guide £20-30
LOT 998 A parrot's cage on stand Guide £40-60
LOT 999 Various collectable pictures Guide £30-40
LOT 1000 A modern Grandmother clock Guide £20-30
LOT 1001 An unusual narrow satinwood side table with single drawer and painted front, on

cabriole supports - 120cm x 30cm
Guide £100-200

LOT 1002 Various collectable glassware Guide £30-50
LOT 1003 Hickory shafted golf clubs etc Guide £30-40
LOT 1004 A pine corner unit together with a pine hanging corner cupboard Guide £30-40
LOT 1005 Various antique and other Continental figures Guide £30-40
LOT 1006 A silver trumpet vase, pin dish etc Guide £50-80
LOT 1007 A stylish standard lamp and one other Guide £20-30
LOT 1008 A tilt top wine table and a corner chair Guide £30-40
LOT 1009 A large oil on canvas of Seaview Pier? by Andrew Good 1969 Guide £40-60
LOT 1010 A mahogany bow front chest of drawers Guide £50-80
LOT 1011 Various collectables including teddy bear, slides, jewellery boxes Guide £50-80
LOT 1012 A table top fridge Guide £20-30
LOT 1013 A writing desk with four drawers to the front Guide £20-30
LOT 1014 A 19th century mahogany chest of drawers Guide £20-30
LOT 1015 Collectable toys including playing cards and other Guide £30-40
LOT 1016 An antique French wardrobe with bevelled mirrored door Guide £100-150
LOT 1017 A 19th century bow front chest of drawers Guide £50-80
LOT 1018 An oak three drawer chest Guide £20-30
LOT 1019 An artists easel together with various paints and equipment Guide £50-80
LOT 1020 A small Sony flatscreen TV with remote, together with a Michell & Brown flatscreen

with remote
Guide £30-40

LOT 1021 A Globe Wernicke style oak sectional bookcase Guide £30-50
LOT 1022 A selection of volumes on horse racing Guide £20-30
LOT 1023 various garden tools contained in a dustbin Guide £15-20
LOT 1024 A Victorian mirrored back brass fire screen Guide £30-50
LOT 1025 A cast iron fire grate, tools etc Guide £30-40
LOT 1026 A pine five drawer chest Guide £30-40
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LOT 1027 A painted multi-drawer unit together with a CD rack Guide £20-30
LOT 1028 An Edwardian over mantel mirror Guide £30-50
LOT 1029 G.E Lee - Guernsey Historical and Antiquarian Society notebook, Pierre Le Roy Guide £30-40
LOT 1030 An antique two tier oak buffet with cupboards below Guide £50-80
LOT 1031 Slipware plates, stoneware jugs Guide £30-40
LOT 1032 A pair of military binoculars with carrying case and two others Guide £20-30
LOT 1033 Spode dinner ware Guide £30-40
LOT 1034 Various collectable metal ware, Middle eastern and other Guide £30-40
LOT 1035 A modern two door wardrobe with drawers below Guide £50-80
LOT 1036 A modern two door wardrobe with drawers below Guide £50-80
LOT 1037 A Bentwood style revolving coat and stick stand Guide £30-40
LOT 1038 A silver topped walking cane and one other Guide £30-40
LOT 1039 A circular hardwood multi-draw chest Guide £50-80
LOT 1040 A 1930's oak cased three train chiming Grandfather clock Guide £80-120
LOT 1041 An antique wrought iron standard lamp Guide £30-40
LOT 1042 A large pine dresser with drawers and cupboards below and plate rack over Guide £100-200
LOT 1043 A large collection of blue and white ware Guide £40-60
LOT 1044 A small regency style hall mirror Guide £30-50
LOT 1045 A regency style gilt over mantel - 126cm x 85cm Guide £70-100
LOT 1046 Three onyx table lamps Guide £20-30
LOT 1047 An old map of Ryde together with a print of Portsmouth & Southsea Guide £20-30
LOT 1048 A Middle Eastern chimney piece rifle and one other Guide £20-30
LOT 1049 Various volumes including History of Illuminated manuscripts Guide £20-30
LOT 1050 A three drawer pine bedside together with a two drawer Guide £20-30
LOT 1051 A pine multi-drawer chest Guide £40-60
LOT 1052 A Victorian Canterbury with single drawer Guide £30-50
LOT 1053 A reproduction pedestal desk with red leather top Guide £30-50
LOT 1054 An antique butlers sink Guide £30-40
LOT 1055 A miniature two door cupboard - 90cms high Guide £30-50
LOT 1056 A gilt wall mirror together with two others Guide £20-30
LOT 1057 Victorian photo albums, pictures etc Guide £40-60
LOT 1058 A set of six Regency japanned dining chairs Guide £100-200
LOT 1059 A 19th century walnut Sutherland table - 90cms Guide £80-120
LOT 1060 A large Poole Pottery bowl - 36cm diameter together with two other pieces of

ceramic ware
Guide £20-30

LOT 1061 A 19th century mahogany bow fronted sideboard Guide £50-80
LOT 1062 A Victorian two section hall sofa Guide £30-50
LOT 1063 A vintage ladies handbag and two others Guide £20-40
LOT 1064 A Victorian pine dressing table Guide £40-60
LOT 1065 A Cecil Aldin book 'Mac' together with mirror, glassware etc Guide £40-60
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LOT 1066 A 19th century mahogany sideboard Guide £30-40
LOT 1067 Two mirrors together with two aeronautical prints Guide £30-40
LOT 1068 A 19th century easy chair Guide £30-50
LOT 1069 Various engravings, Bembridge and other Guide £20-30
LOT 1070 An antique office chair, stick-back chair, together with a terracotta chimney pot Guide £40-60
LOT 1071 A small pine toll chest together with a stool Guide £40-60
LOT 1072 An armchair together with nursing chair Guide £20-30
LOT 1073 A wicker basket containing jewellery box, mirror etc Guide £30-40
LOT 1074 A rush seated rocking chair, nursing chair, oval mirror and wall shelf Guide £30-50
LOT 1075 A Victorian chaise lounge in gold velour material Guide £40-60
LOT 1076 A reproduction yew wood sofa table Guide £20-30
LOT 1077 A LG flat screen TV Guide £70-100
LOT 1078 A Victorian pine blanket chest - 98cms Guide £40-60
LOT 1079 A set of four modern dining chairs Guide £20-30
LOT 1080 A mahogany work table together with linen and lace Guide £40-60
LOT 1081 A crystal drop ceiling light Guide £30-50
LOT 1082 Two unusual red glass chandeliers Guide £100-200
LOT 1083 A G-Tech hoover together with one other Guide £20-30
LOT 1084 A large amount of horse equipment including saddles, tack and protective clothing Guide £50-80
LOT 1085 A wheel clamp, chainsaw, knife sharpener etc Guide £30-40
LOT 1086 An old tool chest containing collectable tools and one other Guide £30-50
LOT 1087 A barley twist stool, folding table and Oriental vase Guide £20-30
LOT 1088 A pine occasional table together with fire tools coal helmet etc Guide £20-30
LOT 1089 A Victorian armchair with padded arm rest and turned front supports Guide £70-100
LOT 1090 A towel rail together with four various chairs Guide £20-30
LOT 1091 A white painted rocking chair Guide £30-40
LOT 1092 A French stool, wine table, work table, sofa table and occasional table Guide £30-40
LOT 1093 A drop leaf table together with a stool and Middle Eastern occasional table Guide £30-40
LOT 1094 Four various antique chairs together with a foot stool Guide £20-30
LOT 1095 A stick back antique chair together with a antique stool Guide £30-40
LOT 1096 A nest of gilt occasional tables together with a toilet mirror Guide £30-40
LOT 1097 Three circular occasional tables Guide £30-40
LOT 1098 'The Sea, its History and Romance' by Frank Bowen in two volumes Guide £30-50
LOT 1099 A set of four modern dining chairs Guide £30-40
LOT 1100 A 19th century tub chair on turned supports Guide £40-60
LOT 1101 An Ercol rocking chair together with four others Guide £30-40
LOT 1102 A pair of Ikea bedsides, Ikea two drawer chest together with three Ikea tables Guide £30-40
LOT 1103 A Middle Eastern style carpet with geometric border - 300cm x 220cm Guide £50-80
LOT 1104 A large Middle Eastern style carpet - approx.. 480cm x 300cm Guide £100-200
LOT 1105 A selection ok Ikea zip-link beds Guide £30-50
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LOT 1106 A red three seater settee with chrome feet Guide £50-80
LOT 1107 A set of four Edwardian drawing room chairs Guide £20-30
LOT 1108 An Edwardian drawing room settee and matching pair of side chairs together with a

nursing chair
Guide £30-50

LOT 1109 A circular gilt wall mirror together with two others Guide £30-50
LOT 1110 An Edwardian inlaid corner display cabinet Guide £50-80
LOT 1111 Isle of Wight crested tea set together with wall barometer Guide £30-40
LOT 1112 An Edwardian settee with shaped back rest and inlaid decoration Guide £50-80
LOT 1113 An Edwardian inlaid armchair Guide £40-60
LOT 1114 A box containing collectable cigarette cards and stamps Guide £30-40
LOT 1115 A watercolour by M.G PEARSON, together with one by PAVEY SMITH Guide £50-80
LOT 1116 A pair of modern armchairs Guide £50-80
LOT 1117 A large hardwood dining table on square tapering supports, together with six

armchairs
Guide £80-120

LOT 1118 An old ships log, four piece silver plated tea set, bed warming pan etc Guide £50-80
LOT 1119 A Victorian oil lamp together with other ceramic ware Guide £30-40
LOT 1120 An oval wall mirror together with watercolours and prints Guide £30-40
LOT 1121 A butlers tray on stand, together with a butlers tray Guide £30-40
LOT 1122 A brass trivet, copper watering can etc Guide £20-30
LOT 1123 An oil painting of fishermen in rough sea together with an oval antique wall mirror Guide £20-30
LOT 1124 An Edwardian armchair Guide £30-40
LOT 1125 An oval wine table Guide £10-20
LOT 1126 A mahogany blanket chest with brass handles to the side Guide £30-40
LOT 1127 A brass coal bucket together with copper coal helmet Guide £15-20
LOT 1128 A hardwood coffee table Guide £20-30
LOT 1129 A walnut bureau Guide £20-30
LOT 1130 Three modern table lamps Guide £10-20
LOT 1131 A large rectangular side table on square tapering supports Guide £20-30
LOT 1132 A High-Fidelity 'Rocket' CD jukebox with large selection of CD's Guide £300-500
LOT 1133 A silver rimmed jug, silver backed dressing table set together with a plated tray Guide £40-60
LOT 1134 An old till, lamps etc Guide £30-40
LOT 1135 A Capodimonte style 'Arab on horseback being attacked' together with other figures

and ceramic ware
Guide £40-60

LOT 1136 A pierced silver basket, cased cutlery etc Guide £50-80
LOT 1137 A January 1969 Manchester United supporters newsletter together with one from

1968 and one other
Guide £20-30

LOT 1138 A commemorative Times 'The Queen Golden Jubilee' pull out together with other
commemorative ephemera

Guide £15-20

LOT 1139 A Victorian burr walnut workbox/writing slope with fitted interior and pull out slope Guide £100-200
LOT 1140 A cameo brooch, ladies dress ring together with watch Guide £30-50
LOT 1141 An 18ct gold wedding band Guide £150-200
LOT 1142 A diamond solitaire ring (approx. half a carat) in 18ct gold setting Guide £300-400
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LOT 1143 A 9ct gold charm bracelet Guide £400-600
LOT 1144 A set of four Isle of Wight made ash hoop back dining chairs with crinoline stretchers Guide £100-200
LOT 1145 An oak sectional bookcase Guide £40-60
LOT 1146 An Edwardian writing desk with red leather top Guide £50-80
LOT 1147 ICONES BIBLICAE - 18th century book engraved by Johannes Luyken, published

by Covens & Mortier, Amsterdam - 61 plates of 62 (lacking plate 30)
Guide £100-200

LOT 1148 A modern electric reclining chair Guide £50-80
LOT 1149 A selection of collectable ceramic ware Guide £20-30
LOT 1150 A pair of 8.5cm diameter jade bangles Guide £30-50
LOT 1151 A 14ct white gold tanzanite and diamond ring - Size P Guide £50-80
LOT 1152 M G PEARSON - original watercolour of North Sea Trawlers out of Hull - 21cm x

30cm
Guide £30-50

LOT 1153 M G PEARSON - original watercolour of A Brig underway from Portsmouth Harbour -
21cm x 30cm

Guide £30-50

LOT 1154 M G PEARSON - original watercolour of Needles Pilot - 21cm x 30cm Guide £30-50
LOT 1155 M G PEARSON - original watercolour of London River - 18cm x 30cm Guide £30-50
LOT 1156 M G PEARSON - original watercolour of Ex- French Pilot Cutter 'Jolie Brise' - 21cm

x 30cm
Guide £30-50

LOT 1157 M G PEARSON - original watercolour of Yarmouth, Isle of Wight - 21cm x 30cm Guide £30-50
LOT 1158 RICHARD ROSE - watercolour of Portsmouth Harbour scene - 36cm x 52cm Guide £40-60
LOT 1159 A Victorian watercolour of coastal scene together with two others Guide £30-40
LOT 1160 ROLAND BATCHELOR - watercolour of 'Beleaguered Chef' - signed, 24cm x 19cm Guide £50-80
LOT 1161 A selection of old engravings including Osborne Guide £30-40
LOT 1162 A Beken monochrome photograph of 'Swanilda' together with a Victorian

watercolour and one other
Guide £40-60

LOT 1163 An impressionist oil of village bakery, together with two other pictures Guide £30-40
LOT 1164 A Victorian print of Queen Victoria together with a selection of six other pictures Guide £40-60
LOT 1165 DONALD McGILL - original cartoon watercolour - 27cm x 20cm Guide £100-200
LOT 1166 WILLIAM HEATH ROBINSON - watercolour and pen of golfer and one other Guide £80-120
LOT 1167 An album containing signed photographs of stars including Debbie Harry, Kylie

Minogue and others
Guide £30-40

LOT 1168 A vintage aeroplane propeller - approx. 310cms long Guide £100-200
LOT 1169 A vintage aeroplane propeller - approx. 310cms long Guide £100-200
LOT 1170 A Mountfield petrol mower together with an electric long arm cutter Guide £40-60
LOT 1171 A selection of ships plaques Guide £30-40
LOT 1172 A new 60cm high wood burner with new flue etc Guide £150-250
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CONDITIONS OF SALE

HRD Auction Rooms Ltd (hereinafter called the auctioneers) conduct
business under the following Conditions of Sale.

1. Definitions
a) 'deliberate forgery' means an imitation made with the intention of
deceiving as to authorship, origin, date, age, period, culture or source,
but which is unequivocally described in the catalogue as being the
work of a particular creator and which, at the sale date, had a value
materially less than it would have had if it had been as described in
the catalogue; b) terms of consignment' means the stipulated terms
and rates of commission under which the auctioneers accept
instructions from the vendor or his agent; c) 'hammer price' means the
level of bidding reached when the auctioneer brings down the
hammer; d) 'total amount due' means the hammer price together with
the premium, VAT chargeable and any other charges payable by the
defaulting buyer under these conditions; e) 'sale proceeds' means the
net amount due to the seller, being the hammer price of the lot sold
less commission at the standard rate, VAT chargeable and any other
amounts due to us by the seller in whatever capacity and however
arising.

2. Bidding Procedure
a) bidders are required to register their particulars before bidding and
to satisfy themselves as to the security arrangements at the saleroom;
b) the maker of the highest bid accepted by the auctioneer shall be the
buyer at the hammer price; c) any dispute shall be settled at the
auctioneer's absolute discretion by reoffering the lot concerned; the
auctioneer shall act reasonably in this matter; d) bidders shall be
deemed to act as principals; e) the auctioneer has the right to bid on
behalf of the seller up to the amount of any reserve and to refuse any
bid; f) bidding increments shall be at the auctioneer's sole discretion.

3. The Purchase Price
The buyer shall pay the hammer price together with a premium of 20%
inc VAT at the current rate 20%
4. Value Added Tax
VAT (at the current rate) on the hammer price is imposed by law on all
lots marked with a (*).

5. Payment
Accounts must be settled in pounds sterling within two working days of
the auction. Proof of identity may be required. Cheques will have to be
cleared before purchases can be collected. Any payments may be
applied towards any sums owing by you to us on any account
whatever, without regard to any directions of you or your agent,
whether expressed or implied.

6. Title and Collection of Purchases
Ownership will not pass to the buyer until full payment has been
made. The buyer must, at their own risk and expense, clear their
purchases from the saleroom within two working days of the auction
date, or upon the clearance of any cheque used for payment, after
which you will be responsible for any removal, storage and insurance
charges.

7. Non - Payment or Failure to Collect Purchases
If any lot is not paid for in full or taken away in accordance with these
conditions or if there is any other breach of these conditions, we, as
agents for the seller and on our own behalf, shall at our absolute
discretion and without prejudice to any other rights we may have, be
entitled to carry out the following rights and remedies: a) to proceed
against you for breach of contract; b) to rescind the sale of that lot and
your other purchased lots; c) to resell the lot (by auction or public
treaty), in which case you shall be responsible for any resulting
shortfall (after crediting any part payment and adding any resale
costs); any surplus so arising shall belong to the seller; d) to remove,
store and insure the lot at your expense; e)to charge interest at a rate
not exceeding 1.5% per month on the total amount, to the extent it
remains unpaid for more than two working days after the sale; f) to
retain that or any other lot sold until you pay the total amount due; g)
to reject or ignore bids from you or your  agent at future auctions or to
impose conditions before any such bids shall be accepted h) to apply
any proceeds of sale of other lots due to you, or in future becoming
due to you, towards the settlement of the total amount due and to
exercise a lien (that is a right to retain possession of any of your
property in our possession for any purpose until the debt due is
satisfied).We shall pursue these rights and remedies only so far as is
reasonable to make appropriate recovery.

8. Third Party Liability
All members of the public on our premises are there at their own risk
and must note the lay-out of the accommodation and security
arrangements. Accordingly neither the auctioneers nor their
employees or agents shall incur liability for death or personal injury
(except as required by law by reason of our negligence) or similarly for
the safety of the property of persons visiting the saleroom.

9. Commission Bids
Whilst prospective buyers are strongly advised to attend the auction
and are always responsible for any decision to bid for a particular lot
and shall be assumed to have carefully inspected and satisfied
themselves as to its condition, we will, if so instructed clearly in writing,
execute bids on their behalf. Neither the auctioneers nor their
employees or agents shall be responsible for any failure to do so save
where such failure is unreasonable. Where two or more commission
bids at the same level are received, we reserve the right in our
absolute discretion to prefer the first bid so made.

10. Warranty of Title and Availability
The seller warrants to the auctioneer and the buyer that the seller is
the true owner of the property consigned or is properly authorised by
the true owner to consign it for sale and is able to transfer good and
marketable title to the property free from any third party claims.

11. Agency
The auctioneer normally acts as agent only and disclaims any
responsibility for default by sellers or buyers.

12. Terms of Sale
The seller acknowledges that lots are sold subject to the stipulations of
these conditions in their entirety and on the terms of consignment as
notified to the vendor on the reverse of the entry form.

13. Right of Admission
The auctioneer shall have the right, at our discretion, to refuse
admission to the auction rooms or attendance at our auctions by any
person.

14. Descriptions and Condition
Whilst we strive to describe lots accurately, it may be impractical for us
to carry out exhaustive due diligence on each lot. Prospective buyers
are given ample opportunities to view and inspect before any sale and
they (and any independent experts on their behalf) must satisfy
themselves as to the accuracy of any description applied to a lot.
Prospective buyers also bid on the understanding that, inevitably,
representations or statements by us as to authorship, genuineness,
origin, date, age, provenance, condition or estimated selling price
involve matters of opinion. We undertake that any such opinion shall
be honestly and reasonably held and accept liability for opinions given
negligently or fraudulently. Subject to the foregoing neither we, the
auctioneer, nor our employees or agents nor the seller accept liability
for the correctness of such opinions, and all conditions and warranties
whether relating to description, condition or quality of lots, express,
implied or statutory, are hereby excluded. This condition is subject to
the next condition concerning forgeries. Private treaty sales made
under these conditions are deemed to be sales by auction for the
purposes of consumer legislation.

15. Forgeries
Notwithstanding the preceding condition, any lot which proves to be a
deliberate forgery (as defined) may be returned to us by you within 14
days of the auction provided it is in the same condition as when
bought, and is accompanied by particulars identifying it from the
relevant catalogue description and a written statement of the defects.
If we are satisfied from the evidence that the lot is a deliberate forgery,
we shall refund the money paid by you for the lot including any buyer's
premium provided that 1) if the catalogue description reflected the
accepted view of scholars and experts at the date of the sale or 2) you
personally are not able to transfer a good and marketable title to us,
you shall have no rights under this condition. The right of return
provided by this condition is additional to any right or remedy by law or
by these conditions of sale.

16.
Any right to compensation for losses, liabilities and expenses incurred
in respect of and as a result of any breach of these conditions and any
exclusions provided by them shall be available to the seller and/or the
auctioneer, as appropriate. Such rights and exclusions shall extend to
and be deemed to be for the benefit of employees and agents of the
seller and/or the auctioneer who may themselves enforce them.

17.
Any notice to any buyer, seller, bidder or viewer may be given by first
class mail or Swiftmail, in which case it shall be deemed to have been
received by the addressee 48 hours after posting.

18.
Any indulgence extended to bidders, buyers and sellers by us,
notwithstanding the strict terms of these conditions or terms of
consignment, shall affect the position at the relevant time only and in
respect of that particular concession only; in all other respect these
conditions shall be construed as having full force and effect.

19.
English law applies to the interpretation of these conditions.



CONDITIONS OF SALE - INFORMATION FOR BUYERS

1. Agency
HRD Auction Rooms Ltd contract as agents for the seller, whose
identity is not disclosed, for reasons of confidentiality. As a buyer, your
primary contract is with the seller.

2. Estimates
Buyer's premium and VAT are not included in the estimates given. If
there is a reserve, this will not be above the lower estimate. The
auctioneers prepare estimates some time in advance of the sale, and
as estimates are not definitive, please ask if there has been any
revision.

3. The Purchase Price
The buyer will pay the hammer price together with a premium of 20%
inc VAT at the appropriate rate.

4. VAT
The symbol (*) indicates that VAT at the current standard rate is
payable by the purchaser on the hammer price, as well as being an
element in the buyer's premium. VAT will be charged if the seller is
registered for VAT and is not operating the dealer's margin scheme. If
there is no (*) beside the lot number, no VAT will be payable. In this
case the lot is sold under the auctioneer's margin scheme and it
should be noted that VAT included within the buyer's premium is not
recoverable as input tax.

5. Inspection
HRD Auction Rooms Ltd will be pleased to assist buyers with
inspection of goods. Buyers must accept responsibility for inspecting
and investigating lots in which they have an interest. In particular,
mechanical goods of any age are not guaranteed to be in working
order. Please see our conditions of sale regarding forgeries*.

6. Electrical Goods and Gas Appliances
In fine art sales electrical goods are sold as 'antiques' only and, if
purchased for use, must first be checked over for compliance with
safety regulations by a qualified electrician. In general household
sales electrical goods and household appliances are sold on the strict
understanding that these have only been safety tested and are sold
without warranties or any guarantees as to serviceability.

7. Books
HRD Auction Rooms Ltd do not guarantee the completeness of any
book and buyers are urged to inspect lots themselves.

8. Export Licenses
An export licence is required for certain items leaving the United
Kingdom. The obtaining of the relevant licence is the responsibility of
the buyer.

9. Bidding
Bidders will be required to register at least one hour before the sale
commences and lots will be invoiced to the name and address on the
registration form. Some form of identification may be required. If you
require telephone bidding, please make enquiries on the day prior to
the auction, at the latest. No lots will be transferred to another
purchaser.

10. Commission Bidding
HRD Auction Rooms Ltd will be pleased to accept commission bids up
to one hour before the start of the auction. Remember that a buyer's
premium of 20% incl. of VAT will be added to successful bids.
Commission bids are executed as cheaply as possible, having regard
to any reserve and competing bids. If two buyers submit identical bids
the auctioneers will prefer the first bid received.

11. Methods of Payment
Generally, cheques tendered will need to be cleared before removal of
goods is permitted. Credit cards, debit cards and cash are the
preferred methods of payment. Please discuss with our office if other
methods are envisaged.

12. Online bidding via the-saleroom.com
In completing the bidder registration on www.the-saleroom.com and
providing your credit card details and unless alternative arrangements
are agreed with HRD Auction Rooms Ltd you: 1) authorise HRD
Auction Rooms Ltd, if they so wish, to charge the credit card given in
full or part payment, including all fees, for items successfully
purchased in the sale via the-saleroom.com, and 2) confirm that you
are authorised to provide these credit card details to HRD Auction
Rooms Ltd through www.the-saleroom.com and agree that HRD
Auction Rooms Ltd are entitled to ship the goods to the card holder
name and card holder address provided in fulfilment of sale. Any lots
purchased via the-saleroom.com will be subject to their additional
surcharge on the hammer price.

13. Collection and Storage
It is important that purchases are paid for and collected within two
working days of the auction. Any delay may involve the buyer paying
storage charges. We have our own transport department, and will be
pleased to quote you for this service. If you require delivery, let the
office know immediately after the auction. We also have a post and
packing service.

14. Terms and Condition
All sales are conducted according to our full conditions of sale, and
our staff will be happy to help you if there is anything you do not fully
understand.

15. Illustrations, Estimates and Condition Reports
Virtually all lots in the Fine Art sales are illustrated on our website, but
if you need a more detailed image, we will be pleased send it via
email. Estimates are prepared in advance of the sale and are
sometimes revised. We are always willing to convey our opinion of the
expected price of any lot. An opinion of condition is not normally
printed in the catalogue, but intending purchasers are welcome to
request a condition report. However, please note that, while we aim to
give an accurate description, the responsibility is with the buyer and
we recommend that, if possible, you inspect the lot yourself. We regret
that we cannot deal with image and condition requests on the actual
auction day.

16. Telephone and Internet Bidding
At our Fine Art sales we offer telephone and internet bidding on the
major lots. We are always pleased to assist you with these services,
but all enquiries must be received before the auction day. Any internet
purchases via the-saleroom.com will be subject to their additional
surcharge on the hammer price.

EXPLANATION OF PICTURE CATALOGUING TERMS
A work catalogued with the full name of the artist in our opinion, is or is probably a work by that artist. However, buyers are respectfully
reminded to satisfy themselves before bidding, as the catalogue description does not represent a certificate of authenticity. Otherwise the
following terms are used:
'Attributed to' - in our opinion the work is probably by the artist named in whole or in part.
'Follower of' - in our opinion the work is executed in the named artist's style.
'Manner of'  -  in our opinion the work is executed in the named artist's style but is of considerably later date.
'School (place and date)'  -  in our opinion the work was executed in that location at that time
'After'  -  in our opinion the work is a copy of a known painting by the named artist.
'Signed'  -  in our opinion the signature is by the hand of the artist stated.
'Bears signature'  -  in our opinion there  is an element of doubt over the signature or it has been added by another hand.

DROITE DE SUITE OR ARTISTS RESALE RIGHT
In accordance with the Artists Resale Rights Regulations 2006, all lots marked '(d/s)' which sell for 1000 Euros  or more are subject to a
resale royalty charge, payable by the bidder. This royalty will be charged at a rate of 4% of the hammer price for lots selling above 1000
Euros and below 50000 Euros. For lots selling above this figure the fee is calculated on a sliding scale. These charges are paid to the Design
and Artists Copyright Society (DACS). No VAT is levied on this royalty charge. Further information can be obtained from the DACS website
(www.dacs.org.uk).
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